
ENTER TO LEARN



v3gSj.'
"•^Si^^WWII'sm

^m
^ M 1 ^ iHt

r ""."•1r"i^r' m{

*'^mKBUK^^
li^'^' Ji^^'^^m 0^ "4|:-/

^^^- ^B ic"' .'IWIM"

^-

-J^:;.;



1
TABLE
OF

CONTENTS
Opening

RAM Staff

2

6

SGA 11

Homecoming
Seniors

24

34

Underclassmen 74

Academics 108

Greeks 113

Clubs 130

Athletics 144

Faculty and Staff

Ads

186

234

Enter
to Learn



't:» -vl*A'Si«}',&«i«mis»K««!^^^



Dr. Alvin J. Schexnider
Chancellor WSSU Chancellor 1



^^^m^ mmmmmmxiim :Am ':ii}!^Mi'm,jiLMmM.*i!m-33L

The
Investiture of

Alvin James Schexnider
Chancellor

Winston-Salem
State University

2 WSSU ChanceUor

^p^^t|i|jpH'i;m4i«|l



^^1'!^^

Friday, September Six,

Nineteen Hundred and
Ninety-Six
Two O'clock

in the afternoon

Alviti fames Schexnider
Tenth Chief Administrator of

Winston-Salem State University ^ij

<

'i 1
»

'fi

'i.

M- 1 1

WSSU Chancellor 3



•m__.. ^miM-ii^'MsmmSxms^si wr^^^^^m^^^m^m^a^^mmmmmrmim^m^^^^m^

4 Student Life



student Life

Student Life 5

^



::isszi::Hsss^ES23:^iiii^»isiss^ssrasis;r •^^VI^^^MIOT^^W

Tammy Neely
The Ram 1996-1997

Editor-in-Cliief

6 The Ram

V --'ag-vg:gS??^SS?p;gf^^^fgi:



Alberta Reid
The Ram 1996-1997

Co-Editor
The Ram 7



:,:,:,';,,iJLiI^^&MiMMmmM^^;iiimiMMmi ^'immi'i'ii

Erikka Gale

Greek Editor

Tonja Smith

Ads

Kareem J. Stinson

Photographer/Sports

Taura Hatney

Homecoming

Gregg Harris

Photography/Homecomin;

Danielle Prophete

Underclassmen

Yonique A. LaRose

Seniors

Denisha Potts

Faculty and Staff

'MI *#1^w^^^
ih^^k

Warren Glover

Homecoming
Diarre Porter

Clubs and Organizations

Karen Perry

Ads

Latisha Williams

Underclassmen

Kesha L. Bowden Nedra Massey Pamela Dudley Veronica Hawes

Seniors Clubs and Organizations Ads Ads

The Ram

;-^^?jgjJ6»^S^^?»-^'^f^:?g;;^i§|f^^^



I

The Ram 9



^.'>,..^'<-;.g^-,,;,;:v.jr..-y,wBa-fdr&;-<8ai;>t.«^^ rws

Miss Alumni
Carolyn fones

1 Miss Alumni



fa

I

Veronica Alexander
President 1996-1997

Student Government Association

Student Government Association 1 1

^



"^'""^^ii illl I I ilf iS^iuai:.Laaiia^:^^^ •mmsm^mmmxa^rmm'^^si:^

Winston-Salem State University

A

Jeffery Alston

Vice President

Joy Holmes

MissWSSU

Katina Holman

Executive Secretary

Jackie Moser

Secretary of Treasury

1 2 Student Government Association



student Governmeiit Association

Ricardo Rose

Secretary of Social Affairs

Tarsha Hall

Secretary of Judicial Affairs

Kenyatta Richmond

Secretary of Day Student Affairs

Administrative Assistant

Student Government Association 1 3



WSSU Adittinistrative Council

Ravonda Dalton-Rann Dr. Francine Madrey Fred Burke

Assistant to Chancellor Vice ChanceUor Vice Chancellor

Student Affairs Business Affairs

Aaron Singleton

Director of

Media Relations

Dr. Everette Witherspoon Alice C. Bynum Irvin Hodge Albert Roseboro

Vice Chancellor Legal Counsel Associate Vice Chancellor Director of Athletics

Academic Affairs Facilities Management

14 Administrative Council

—S;'SSiS3^'pgs5giS^aas^^ffH<i-



in

WSSU Board of Trustees

Bottom Row: Timothy Newsome, Brenda Diggs, James Mebane, Chairman.

Middle Row; Spurgeon Webber Jr., Edwin G.Wilson, Thomas Griscom.

Top Row: Veronica Alexander, Billy Friende, Montanges Kirby, C. Edward Pleasants.

Board of Trustees 1 5

is



mmmm

MissWSSU 1996-1997
JOY HOLMES

Goldsboro, NC

16 Miss WSSU



Mr. RAM 1996-1997
TAREEQ RASHEED
Fayetteville, NC

Mr. RAM 17



=]r\

> .
6^^

,-h
-

JKi.s.s /Itl'inx Hall

Ja/iica At'/'/

\ /L'<Jll/ Af>(/L'/:s

^*V^

Mrs.s Dillurrl 7/all

1996-1997 Campus Queens and Kings

*^

M,h7/ 7-'ra//tL'r

/A/xv I l,ls„n Hall

L a /a/f/j a J'iins

i,lsnn JIall

/r\'(f(/ Jlar/-/

/!L'\a/}(lf



iiU

/A/\v /llfi/ia Aa/)/ia /ll/i/ia

f /Vf //ty/vv.v

J/ds.s yilacA' and 'Jijl<l

TRa/'iii .'/t/c'/'.vfj/;

Hiss ^jcitntna L amor/a

Jjlk'/ta^-'l ( )ilf><}ufn

\
S

I1

/?'/d3»L »«s^»«& i.

^1

^i-i-

i^:

m

(^•y^ %.

J/(i\s /Lc/,/ J'/ii /'>eUi'\./ur,!,j //<

( lall^T'^i.

miss J^/ji J>cta '^itjma //'aie/'f)i/t/ Jnc.

(^/lunlha /li/man

Mai/iicc /i'cfJ(Jci)

jRiss (Jmeaa ( >/iafjter

Oene/e Jii^ys

lerrill rSmil/i



91^

gS

/i(<.'li.\sa ( iinijcis

( i//-/fj.s J^us/j

^.

%,:J1- ^
Daniclk- J^/ofi/ictc / t'/n/.'//{j //(. ( '/lal/nui

' ZvcV/v

i/



^^^
,^^

TKiss rSliirk-nl /Iclicilie.'

rVf/cv^ /lie Oanald

^

TJlrss 7/(m,7, /UnJchm/ In

''^I,.,.clll la,k- //( H-/j(/c/ '^\v/i •(.'/?

711i\s 7ITai\/iinr/ />d7>('

,'/c'/«'//c MrInine

TKonccii^ala /•^alc/ifiiril

E



wms 'mmr'«ffmin <

R» «!

V
'%.

/ cc/f<///a/j y/r//yt'//

7/fn.s /''S /I /I //r/vi /lvcf(L;r,c y/ffau-^

1 ',cA-!C 7\\;jcc llill

M^'niH-l/i In

lTV

si

//( /.s\ A''a/n ( '//// //(fss IK'l'a ('/u'

( '//(////(/ ///(/^UV/



*a\'

•fr^

.'^

Ocncen L . ( '/r//-/'t'

7/cy/ /yff///o^

JUi.w ^jtj.s/n'l ( >/ir)//-

f^/iutitlann Jlinion

'//i.'/(i/n'i//n M't /calint.

L (//'/{/ ( . Hcalun

J/i i.w /l/nc/Hi/f} ( 'fn'inicah^ick'hj JiTf.s-s \ afional ( •filli.'aiatc /Jc/i/Occ/-

llcat/ii?/- f\ Z //n/ner/nat}

Oe///c/i' <'\'c//e.\



ji\,^,i,mimmimm:aEi

24 Homecoming Queens

«=^



Miss liffamj MvC'as/^,/1

C/,ar/o//e. Y.C..

nf/ierapeiilic J-^ecivalion

c'sco/-/: Mta/x-i/s Llil/^cs

TJT/'.s.s ^lunicir

Miss Oe/icen Oi\oi}

C',/iarlrj//c', X.C'i.

('leinenlaiy ('cliic-alion

(SCO/-/: ^/ainar C 'aIdmeII

y

JIli's.s /Infcloia/i /s^no/nson

J^ov/iina/iam, \ . C '.

\ ur.sina

f SCO/-/: Jrislian larner

jR/.s.s /res/j/nan

Miss C/irtsielLill(/

7ijr/e/on, X.C.

P/njskal ^Ae/apiy

c'scor/: Jtcali'in /llio/i

^



!!:iJi^.mss&i^ms,Si&Bmsm^m;s^!r' ..<::mmmmm.^'^^.""':'^iim^miws.i!>Ui3!i

\
^

iJ^

2 6 Homecoming



Homecoming 27



s::sm.m^^ismm:&Bmmmm:ii' mtfimmmfiimmmi'm

A

RED AND WHITE
DAY

.^iS^

28 Red and White Day



MINI

Mini Parade 29



^ri^'r^

FOUNDER'S DAY

30 Founder's Day

->;rSp*®*S?f5?igBtas^aSSWS>igvWS^^S«?^^



M

w^^^
RAMS
IN

ACTION

The Ram 31



^^^''i^'t'iii''if'f9imimmmmmmmmmm

3 2 Student Life



:^£\S?IiH«>4J^V,

student

«§-

Student Life 33

ima



[ozik Modeling Troupe

;'^l£^^S^Svfj>gS£g;ig^;£g^^^i^£;£3^E^^^%^f,. c-S^S^S£^>aS^^<.^^



Nursing Honor Society

President: Frances Sanford

Nursing Honor Sc ety 3 5



-^ ^^^^J^^A^M^^^^^i^^^^^Ml^^m^^^ M

O

n

en

O
D

dd

(T)

TJ

n

n
c

GO
on

G
n
o

C/5

-(

o

on
n

8
(A

s
I

M
EL

3

c
8

<

H
VI

sr

3 6 WSSU Choir

''SS^P^P^^S *F^;.1T^?1JG4!



Winston-Salem State University
Burke Singers

The Winston-Salem State University Burke Singers are a female acappella vocal ensemble founded on

the Campus ofWinston-Salem State University, Marvh, 1 995 by D'Walla Simmons Burke, director of

choirs and vocal studies. The music of the Burke Singers displays a variety ofAfrican American sacred

music, African and civil rights support songs, and world political awareness songs. In its brief exist-

ence, this ensemble has been solicited by many community and University groups such as Arts Council

board meetings, book club programs, church services, civic organizational banquets, public schools,

etc. to perform and "tell the story." This ensemble has been described as a "spiritually uphfting story-

teller" and "a powerful African-American female ensemble of unique harmonies."

WSSU Burke Singers 3 7

mua



'^^ 'mm wmimmmm

Banner Girls

All for one and one for all

Directors

Funky Bones

Stone Funk

mi

38 Marching Band



r r^ r
^ ^'

^

I i"Tr

H
:rr, 1C

Silky Smooth

Silver Streak

Scarlet Lace

Brass Monkees

A>
^fi

«^
^ojpH h iU (/ > ^Ui^

|lp
1 4jB

mji
^^^jflLinlw

^^^r^-, nM1sIb
Licorice Stix

Fiberglass Fools

1

A
R

T^
^^

I

N
G

D

1

A
N
D
1

Marching Band 3 9



^" mmrn^

Dr. Lee Legette, Director

fazz Combo

40 Jazz Combo

3ssi;^=K^^:^^^Sf^^>^^^S



At the Ball

P-A-R-T-Y

.<^

4^

PR PHI
^l\l v^P> |^j^*a^^l!^

fclicS: w'
Having a Ball

Stop and Take a Look

A "Lost Boy"

Student Life 4 1



GJ{9 C^Zm CPJ{9 0mO^690C9 SODiOCRSUy

4-2 Chi Eta Phi Nursing Sorority



O^&S9D&0<D

Clii Eta PhiNursing Sorority 43



mm mm

44 Seniors



Carita Evans

Senior Class President

Katrina Murrell

Corresponding Secretary

Tilola L. Mitchell

Class Chaplain

Ayasha McGhee

Class Representative

Valerie Fearrington

Vice President

Tiffany McCaskill

Senior Queen

Keisha Gibson

Recording Secretary

Ton) a Smith

Treasurer

Tiffany Waller

Administrative Assistant

Taura J. Hatney

Parliamentarian

Paulette Amore

Historian

Adrian R. Boyd

Assistant Historian

John Burton Jr.

Class Representative

c'kfof

Deborah Geery

Class Representative

Lynetta Burson

Assistant Recording

Secretary

Seniors 45



p^^"^*>i|in«iiap>

.fa-:;^,;».C3g,)ia:

wam^p

. Inciijctiwi, /Ihrcgu

W iiiston-Salem, JiC
Biology/Chei nifitnj

Xtruiiica U ._/lk.\andcr

J^ayetteville, -XC

Molecular Biologij

Dorian. /Ihton

]\ insto}}-Salem, -.MC

Psijchologij

James f.. /Iriitrongjr.

Winsitoix-Haliin. -XC

Music Education

,
/llicia 1^ /lUxandcr

lied Springs, -jViT'

PsLjchologij education

Monica. /Ilexander

J-Iamden. Ct.

Mass Communication

J-clicia./Ukn

Winston-Salem, J^'C

'\Iarketino;

Tanuka.iUkn
\\ ilmiiiglon, -XC

Aursinfr

.Jeffrey.jliston

-Iguisburg. J\C

Bli /1/Management

/{emi./Imadi

.fiigh Point. -XC

Busiiuss./ld))un./ ^ Igi 1 1 1.

Tonya. /Irnold

Greensboro, -_\C

Chemistry

Connie, jlrringlon

Enfield, J^ij

Management

Sharyll./llc.vander

fayetteviUe, -XC
Therapeutic {Recreation

./Inna./Ilsander

Winston-Salem, XC
Xiirsins;

Pauletle./Imore

Winston-Saletn, ,XC

Mass Communication

i'ricka./lslnvorth

.Jiigh Point, -XC

Psychology

46 Seniors



Kdvin Bciilcij

Ckvdandjkiglil. Oh.

Irt

'"

Hjcliwd BiJkuuy

Bladenbow, JfC

\(i)(.sIki Binns

Spring.J-Iill, M
/7ffoi(/i///it!- N//-S

C'lirislij licirlx

r

U inHto)}-Sal(in. AC
S/)((w/ f'cliiceitioit

CharlolK. -NT

S'/)o/V.s- M(iiiii<s< ni( III

Jauu^ B. Bdlonin
Winston-Satem7'J{C~

Compuler Sciaice

MctiiilUi Biliuu

Bladenboro, -XC

Bcinkiivs'-finaim

tddk Bogerjr.

W inston-Salon, -ViT'

Polilical Sckucv

C'fksiiiK' Boney

liockij PoinU -XC

S()ci(>k)gy.' Social ]\ elfare

Josipli Bdidty

Broiiklyn. \V
Icniniilni'j

.Maurice Bdlua

bladenboro. XC
Sports "Slanagciiunt

Taiiiniara A'. Braine

Winston-Salem, XC
t'lenunlary (:'ducation

Debra Moorman Bradshaiv

Winston-Salem, -AC

Sociology/Social U ( Ifare

Miclulk Brill

U inslon-Salem. \C
•Sociology

Manila Broaddus

CImrlotle. _ Vt"

Chemistry

Di,,lnii Brodie

re.vinglon, -AC
Psychology/Social \ \ ork

Seniors 47



=^7 ^^"(>^W"M<«RIIMinillMillllHHIHHIHH^ ^1

Jennaine Brodie

-fmuklin, jVt
Mass Comiminkation

,/Iiuor'Lj Bnnvn
Wiiisloit-Saliiii. -XC
•Special £ducalk)i\

i)eidre Brown
Orange. -Aj

Psijchulogy

Tiffany ._\.' Brown
Winston-Salem, -.A't

Sociology/Social Welfare

Panissa f. Brijanl

l£\vis\:ille. .\C
-.Niirsins:

Teijarda Brijanl

Goldsboro, -AC
Special i'd. Psychology

Tanika BurrdI

Ciarner. \t'
t'hnunlary tducalion

John t. Burlonjr

Charlotte, -jVt'

A/ff.s-.s- Coininiiiiication

Cynette aursoi}

Winston-Salein. \'C
Molecular Biology

Kcisha Bntkr

I'ciitdiH. AC
Mass Communication

Tomika Butler

jUhemarle, JVt

Psychologi)

Shan D. Bynum
Winston-Salem, JVt

Aursins

Debbie Byrd

Cana, Va.

Niirsins

.jerry Byrd
jlsheville, JVt

A'ursins

Michelle.jldamson-Byrd
Winston-'Salem, -J^t'

Psychology

Michelle li Caldwell

Winstori-Salem, JVt

Ai7-S

48 Seniors



I{t>it(ilil C'lirniH

\\ iiisluii-'icilo)!, vAt'

\uisiiig-

Doiiglds B. Clark

Winston-Salfm, J^C
^/(^•ss Cniuuninimtinn

Mtlissa -S. Cuiujers

GneuHbovo. zMC
C'lu niialri)

./Intoinette i^ Coiiaii

Cioldsboro, vVt'

Masfi Comnntiucation

Til IK slid ( iinoll

tnjwld,-\'C

. /hvinuilino'

[idiiddll C'drlir

Washington, -AC

Piililicdl Scidin

Ttiin/d (lidliiidii

Jligh Puiiil..\C

Siiciiildnii Sticicil \\(lliir(

DciHdi C'larkc

iSlaninsY'ille, X'a.

Pdliticdl Scicim-

Ci ilcssid yi. ( li iiH III

i)wiiain, ._.'Vt

Molecular Biologi/

\\ illit Conner

Winston-Salem, JfC

/hvniuitiiiir ^IJ-S

l{(jbin 67irtir Corn

J^iv'isville, v'VC

fhiiicnlarij t'diication

.Marcus C'o.v

Winston-Salein. •,'Vt'

Political Science Speech

QLiannlictta Crawford
Charlotte. -XC

tMursing

tisii CnJJiij

Chocoivinity, -.NC

^ursinsr

Slephai nj Cousii i.s

J^aijetteville. v\C

^hiss ('nniniiiiiicalion

Jennaira Creus

Durham, J^C

jlccounting

Seniors 49



-^^ •^^^^^sswr^mmswmmmmmmmmsmmmmmmBimmmMimKm^

XcmuAh Crockett

IVu tfitoii- Sale] 1 1, .jVt'

./Ipplied -Science

l{()hin I'^Ciirlis

Jligli Point. .^C
Pfiijcliology

Cliaitndra C'. Davia

Rjchinond. Xa.

Psyciiology, Bioiogij

.\cu\cy £. DliI<(

Jiopatcong, JiJ

Psyclwlogy

Juliet -A'. C'rnnip

J^.vington, -J^il'

Akirsing

8Uei} Cii)iningl}a}ii

Winston-Scilem, J^'C

Coinputfr -Science

Jnrold, I. Dash
Darhcuu, -XC

('DUipiiter -Science

Kinilx jiij t)ai( npiirt

U instoi}-Saleiu

. IccDiintinirMI'^

Kinilxiiy Carry

Sali.'ibiiry, -^NC

-Sociologij/Social 1 Velfare

Kiika T. l)a\iH

J^rankliriton. -J^C

Biology

AatutK Maria Deberry

,J-{amlet, JVC

^^s

-Slieila £. £ldridgt

Winston-Saleni, .jfC

Medical Technology

Malik £lli.s

Diirhan}, -X'C

jlccountitig

,/lntonio C. Davis

Jacksonville, JVt
A/ass Conmninication

Michelle J^ Drauglin

Winston-Salem, JVC
Sports Management

XgTonya Allison

.Jiamlet, JVC

Business.jldmin./hlgmt.

5 Seniors

i;»3ij»B.^-^jss;Sj^tSSp5Si



Mouislntrii: \C
PsLjcliDlogfi

BinnLj Jii'gitudiijr.

Xenoii; vVC

Biolntjti

£hkka Gale

Chadonc, -jVt

C'hcDtintn]

C'diilu r i'liiiis

Charlotte. -M
^'liiiuntdni ('(hiniliiin

\\ liifil(iii--Salei}i. -Vt'

Till lajKulic Rcrridlidn

S/ifito Gibbs

Wayiusvillp. -XC
Sociology/Social W (Ifan

Bah, J. J killing

Xannapolis. ..'\'t'

Political Sciiitcf

.Moniciiii v\. Jorcl

Vineland, -A/

Ptii/chologii Thi 11. t'd.

./higel I^Galliinoiv

Denton, .XC
Medical Technologij

Chriatophev C. Gamble
Ckisionia. AC

Computer Science

-iKei.'ilia Gibson

Durham. -^Vt'

yiohcular Biologij

Tara Giles

Winston-Salem. .\'C

MS

\ al( rii /((irriiiglmi

.^lebane. -AG
Political Science

./Imichia (leiiniij

Sayettev ilk . \C
Biologij

[{odiiiy Geatlurs

diarlotte. -AG
('oniputd' Science

Douglas Gilliam

W ind.'ior \G
t'lemei i tary tducaiioii

Seniors 5

1



^T" .^.,.d:.ji^ii..i^iJMi}msMiM^^t^mmmmmsimi

-
I Terriiiur (Uliuorc

Pelfisbiirg. \a.

MIS

Kfinja Go/iios

Charlotic, -.VC
Computer Scieiuf

I'clna GosiU'll

Mocksville, JVt

. /Iccouiiting

/{(jchclle Ciimj

Charlotte. J^C

Biology

Shavaiida Gnc-r

Charlotte-, v\t'

Paijchologij/fiifitorij

Tricia Cire in

ThoDiasi'ille. v\C

Kclkj D. GrtoK
\\ i}}sloii-Salein, J^C
Medical Technologii

Charlcase. /I. Grimes

fayettenlle, -^NC

{'knunlarfi f'durntion

SUclwlle Grimes

Charlotte, -XC
Computer -Sciuue

iKeijaJIairslon

Charlotte, .„\t

_\i(r.<iing

Tarsha M.Jiall

liiegelnood, .'Vt'

•Sociology/Social 1 \ elfare

Christeljiamilton

vVeii- Bern, -XC
Psychology

Wyi-aimia,J-[a)}iiltoi}

./llhemarle, AC
Tlierapeutic Recrealioii

James,Jiantptoi\

Ini)}gto)i. _'\/

Political Science

Ixishanda {{^fiardin

Winstoii-Balem, -.AC

Jiistory

Teresa .CJiarlee

JjAmheiton, -XC

Pol. Science/Puhlicjldmin.

5 2 Seniors

gasBj^^jgsSjFi^^^^vag^i^gaf^ia



Jironu J l(in( II

U iiislon-^iikiii. \C
fiiolo'jy

\\ illuinij Uirris

, /liuadcn, •_ Vt'

Ml (Ural Tcchiiologij

TdiiidJ.J hiliKij

. /lugwita. Gfl.

Tlunipiulir f{(nr(itinn

i'niik) M.J kdggans
Greensboro, -MC

Thcrapeutie ({ecrcation

Tara,Jieclgepeth

fayetleviUe, jiC
Tlui'apddic f{(erealinii

Tiiiuja -\.J kivctt

Goldsboro, jfC

'Cursing

i:lizubcih.,i.,JkKM

Wilmington, JVC
Political -Science '-Spiinlsl}

Tanasltiujlill

Winston-Salem, -N't'

_
Icconntins

Carlester -LJiilliard

Winston-Salem. -.NC

Computer Science

Michael C.fiinesjr.

J-ayetteville, -XC

Biology/Chemistnj

bayid^fiinesly

Pilot Mountain, -^'C

'slatluinatics

/fl) iToya.Jiobbs

Goldsboro, -XC
\ursin<j

,}oy.j iolmes

Goldsboro, -jVt

./Iccounting

hlurgie.j loupe

Statesville. -XC

Tlu rupmtic Rjcreatio)!

Sharon .X.Jiowell

'Birmingham., /lla.

./Iccounting

Sherika D..jhm-ell

Waynesville, _\C

'Psychology

Seniors 5 3

1^



-=^ SSSTISSSSSllSSSBgSfll

Tiv (II 1(1(1 S. I IikIsoii

U iiifitoii-SdUni. vVC

Pfiijchologij

Jiilinjdckson II

Riiral.Jdall. M'

,j-ltalher J^juliivion

Hiiral.Jiall .At
i'knuntan/ i'chicalion

D( hidj liiiil

U inslon-Sakin. -AC
Bl./I Mnrkftino-

JimldJ liirdlc

Ciremsboro. _\'C

Biology

lj>i(ij(icksiiii

Greensboro. -AC

Biologfi

MoiiU 'Jackson

Hiiral.Jiall, JfC

. riccoimtins:

l^/iHlU X.Juhiison

RsKinoke Rapids. AC
Psijcliology Special id.

Pamela W .JolnhHon

Tlwmasrille, -AC

\urHins

Rpsie.Johnson

I \ instoi 1-Salei h, t \ C
Scxial Welfare

Joni.se M.Jones

Raleigh. AC
Sociology

.Xeshia B.Jones

Shaqjshwg. -AC

Aursing

Bdiiice Irhy

Winston-Salc-'m. -jVt

Political -Science

Ciimood G.JeraldJr.

JCsivisville, ..Vt

Psychologij

Re nee l^johnson

Wilmington. -AC

Chemi.stnj

.Cgtishajones

Snou-JIill. -XC
Chemislnj

5 4 Seniors

ESsa^?^s^ig;s^yg^--



3»^-

f\u lianlJiiiK fi

CliorlnlU. \C

Jjji'iy t'. -Ki atoll

Granite Qiiany, -.A'C

•77i( /((/)( ittic Rfcvratitiii

Jeiuel J\litcli(ii

Charlotte. ..\t'

. /kcoiuithio:

\eliua Ipckhart

W instoii-Saleni. -^t'

tkittciitarif tchicalioii

Ki mil ill ^I.Jonhin III

Sail III. .\C

./ liHliirii

Cn ijiiiri/jiisi pli

(irfeiishoro. - \('

Polilical Sell I in

.^lai.'iha zKclly

£asi Spencer, :J^'C

Cii(iiiiHlrii

Hcnac lK(IIlj

Winston-Salem, J^'C

Sncinlnnii ' Social Wdfan

Delhcrl Jockey

,)-Iiddenite, -XC

.
/Iccountiiio-

Enrico }. J:^ak

Red Spring. v\t-

Ma.ss ('oiuniuiiicalioi

i

Scott D. J'tjng

Silver Springs. Md.
hliisic Education

Soiija I^J-'ong

Wadcfiboro, Jk:

Special Education

Sill niHcakJoiii

s

Wilson. M-
Pliijsical Tlirrapi/

triiii A(/'-s/(air

Oxon.fiill, Md.
Enrrlish

Shangakza /V/f.s

Wadcshoro. \C
Sociologtj Educalioii

BniidaJ. I'ovdij

Biirluuu. AC'

Biology/Pre-Med

Seniors 5 5



.L iL .w I i.iik.wywm^mrnmmmHm^msmmmmmmmKK&Ki^ PP mm

Taiuniij Martin

St.jhiguHiim. -Ma.

J^WHins

Saraii Diana Martin

Winston-Salem, AC
Thcrapftdic [{((nation

Daniion MandtU Massey
Cluirlotte. -AC
Marketing

Darleiu Mayo
l^urinljiirg. ._\t'

Pi iblic, /Ml nin istratioi i

jlnetrew Means
Charlotte. -AC
Political -Science

T(ni(ka McCain
Monroe. AC

Sldiuntanj Education

Tifjanij McCaskill

Charlotte. AC
Tin rapditic {{(creation

Scherrie McCorkle

Winston-Salem, AfC
•Sociology

Doiull McDonald
Charlotte. ..\t'

Political Science

Chris McD(Mgal
Raleigh, -A'C

Psychologij

ToH-anda McDuao-al

Dunn..At-
Sociology Social U elfare

./lyasha J^McGhee
MiddletoH-n, Del.

Tlierapeutic {{(creation

Tamika Mc-Kay
Clarkton. -AC

.Jlistory, t'ducation

Xcira {{ McMillan

Win.ston-Salem, -AC
MS

Jjiida Mc{{ae

Win.^ton-Salem, -A'C

Business, jidi >un./Mgi 1 1 1.

Tilola J:^Mitchell

Gamer, .AiC

E'lemeritaiy Education

5 6 Seniors

rig:^^«t^^jSS^^?Sj^^»^g-



^rm mmmmmissm:^^- 1

Jdidk. I. Mdiinii

i'dnUon. \('

Biisiiwss./ldminiHiicilion

JlljlitllHI I). ^loiuiH

Cliarlotte. .'Vt'

Spaidl f'/liicntion

Tiiici Mortiiiii

('rrcmsboro, -jVt'

Markclinn:

/(Hidi B,/I.t. M(jnls(}ii

Hidlimon. Md.

Jiakcma Murruic

Miv york, JVJ'

Pnliticnl Science Pol

Jitckn Mu^icr

Concord, •_'VC

SV/f /Iff PiiJilic. Idii

•\liamit P. Musliij

iKernersville, JVC

Sncinlngii 'Social 1 \ (Ifan

Jduiifcr Miulzd

Winston-Sak'iu, -XC

\'ursiiin:

•A'o/i'/)ifi ^htirell

Pollocksrillc. ..\C

Pfiijclwiogy Social U ( Ifart

Alclody \. J\cal

Madison, JfC

,
lm)itnlii}<>'

Slutid .\ealy

\\in>ilon- Salem, J^C

Tan Imy Acclu

MockmiUc. M'
MIS

Dilarslia C. • Vtvo/i

Wii:slon-Sak))}, •_'\C

Tricia D. Oakley

biirluun. -A'C

Therapeutic t{ecreali(»i

Tasini Oliicr

\\ innton-Salem, -jfC

MS

XdHjiea Unena
Oklahoma City, Ok.

Psychology

Seniors 5 7

1^



-^^
vi:i.:i:Ssiiwt--;ic

DciKlm P(iik(r

Wingate', -XC

Monica Parka

U /)i.s/ofi--Sfl/f»(, -.VC

Bloloirij

Marshall Parsonn

Cliarloltc, _A't

Rjro Pallo)i

Qastonia, J{C
'Political Science

Thomas Perry

Garner, -XC
Markelins

MagclaUni Phillips

\\lmeville. M-
Therapeutic Rscrealion

lliahijana Pitt

Whitaker, JVC
..Iccnuntinn

W illielinenia Pledger

Winston-Salem, jfC
Sociologij

Stephaim Powell

Hpckij Mount. J^(J

Biology

Tracy Pratt

King, ..AC

• \Ltrsins

Shannon S. Presswoocl

Winston-Salem, -J^'C

Sociology Social Welfare

Charlene Pretty

Haleigh. -XC
fi'leiu. £duration/Biolrjgy

Gennaine Pringle

Charlotte, -XC
Therapeutic liecreation

Tamara Puddy

Rficky I\Iount. -AC
?>Iass Communication

Tratiklin B. [{atchford

U inston-Salem. -XC
Busii^ess./ldministration

./Ilberta iieid

Southpoit -XC

_JTistory/Special Education

5 8 Seniors

BSg8J^S^g^^^»^S;^^^^g



mimmMiMsis^.

(iordiin t'. iii itjrtiw

Kissiinmee. -J-'la.

MuUili C'imdcH f'ducalinii

Diitlra lijckx

Kahigh.-M
Phfisical Tlumpij

JoIiihII /\iil((nit

(1iiU(in. M(l.

>/(7.s-.s ('oiiniiiiiiicdlioii

JdIiii, I. I{(il)iiis(iii

f'hikklpliia. Pa.

\iirsiiiis

Kiauiia J{obi}ison

Winston-Salem, -.AC

Cnniinitcr ^citnn

Cijnihid C. Hj.(ssell

RcKJonl. VC
C'oinpidir •SnV/irc

fi CUrairl -Scolt

>/o/;ur(ii(o)!. v'VC

Political ScieiKC

I'oiKlutiukr liobinson

Dunivoodij, Ga.

Sports ^hinag( iiK nt

Stndfa IV. Rsjsibovo

Winston-Salem, jfC

Aiirsii^s

R(icli(l Kj.isliing

Monroe, -XC
f'l( ni( ntari) i'd. 'Psijrliologi/

^\essai} Salmon

Charlotte. -XC

\ursin[i'

t'rica Satinders

J-aijetteville. -N'C

Political Sci(nc(

Derrick -Scales

Madison, -XC

Sports Maiiagein( nt

.lames -Sluiu-

U inston-Salon. -At'

Computer Sciei^ce

Tonya Shifjield

Winstoi t-Sakiit, -jSC

J iistorij

Miclielk Slulton

IV in.fton-Sakin, J^C

_Ai(CS(/70-

Seniors 5 9



^^rr!~Zj!!Si '~,~ir.'^'f-:i,j'2:: i:i^.^':ti;iu>n, î^,,'jJi'J-.•issMsmsmssmsamsm wmsBmam

/XiltNluci Hlurard

Goldsboro. -XC
• \'((r.5/»o-

Cascij ^iiuiuonn

U inston-Haleiu, jVt'

Coiiipulc-r •Science

Aakisa •Sininionn

\\ iiision-^akm, J^'C

Clu-iatophcr -SiHlnink

Charlotte, jVfc

Biologij

,J^ita Siniky

Glen Burnie, hid.

•Sports Management

Jdhnallian./I. Smith

Winston-Salem, -XC
Business, jldmin. ^-finance

Shavonda -Smitii

Walnut Cove, .jfC

Business. jImin./Mgint.

'Tiffany J^ Smith

Haleigh, JVfc

Business. /Idministralion

Toixja U. •S)nith

Wilson, JVt

i'lemeiuaiy Education

led •Smilh

WinstonSalem, J\I'C

Chcmistrij/Prc-Med

•Shannon Smylir

hiebane, JVC

\ursiiig

Tan-ana Spencer

iipckingham, J^'C

Clieniistnj

Calvin •Stamps

Winstoix-Salein, -^VC

,;lccountins

Carlus Steele

Durhauh •XC
BUjl/Markeiing

iKareem.J. -Stiihson

Charlotte, -XC

Mass Communication

Xgdy.Jane •Strorig

J:en-isville. .XC

Special Education

60 Seniors



S(((/i S(Hiii(

1\ iiislon-Salein. •. \C
^loknilar fiiolDgi/

raslui \. TinibiiUtki

Dwliain, vA'C

Binlno;!!

Tancka Wcilker

Rfihiglt. -Vt-

Pi)liliccil Sii(itc(

Jdvtifir Ward
^tcmlonshurg, -.Vt'

jSursins

\\ inaluii-Sdlint. -jVl

Biologij, CluDiislrij

Tiirci T<il(

Durham. -AC

MIS

(hrinlij Tiiktj

I'vxingkiw. -W
('!( ludildrii l'(liiciili(in

Jclicia Tittle

Goldshoro;-Jf€

Th( mpnilic Rscnatinn

Murijc t. \aim
J\lmstoii, -XC

Sociologij

Stindl \\(i(k

Burlingtott, J^C

Busi}i('fifi..Idiniivstrati()i)

XKadcsboro. •_\'C

Political Hciviuf

VrtOfssfi U all

Durham. -JSC

./In i'diicatiiiii

Tiffaiiij -^adiiw Waller

^orliua, -jVC

Biitlitgij

Stephanie /^ Watkiiis

U instoiiSalem. -VC

£lem(ntarij t'ducalion

Stephanie White

Jacksonville, JVt

MS

Keikj./l. Williaititi

J-ort Wasliingtotx, hid.

Political Science

Seniors 6

1

1^



SSSSSS^S!liSSSBSSSSlSaSH

Xinnjiinki W illidnin

Ciolclshoru. -AC

^Icillic \\ illianifi

U iihflon-Sakni -AC
Auraino-

Wallace. jVC
\ursine:

\ inccnl M. \\ inhuah

\\ i)islon-Salciu. .^Vt'

Jininnj Woniuuk
tXiiiiberton. -.Vt'

SportH Mnnagduei}!

Clurijl S. I\ rigln

Wlnslon-Salcni. -^VC

d'knunlanj i'diicalion

JaiiHN X. \\ riglil II

Riiral.jiall. M'
Political Science

/anchra J^ Woody
Durham, J\I'C

Therapeutic Hecreation

•Shantii \cli-ertoi>

Oxonjiill, Md.

tnsUah

Pndijit \ oLtiiy:

Greensboro, vVC
hiass Convnunication

tabrina \ oung
Winston-Salem, J^X:

Aiirsincr

J leather Ziminermaii

Kaleigh, XC
E'lementaiy Education

6 2 Seniors

1^



ll.illlMkHli.1..*..

--•»»-^ie-'

Student Life 6 3



.\^- .^"T^^^... .-^s....-j^^j..^A,MdM^<^k^imiM^Ji£^mmL i^flWi

6 4 Student Life



Anayansi A. Abrego

Sis, I'm glad this day has finally come. We're very proud of you. I Love

You!

Your Brother Jorge

Congratulations! I'm so happy for you. May all your dreams come true.

We Love You!

Tabitha and Nadia

Congratulations to my wonderful daughter. I thank God for your

achievements. Reach for the Stars!

Love, Mama

Sharyll R. Alexander

Congratulations; You can do all things through God who strengthens

you! Go with God!

Love, Mom & Dad

Veronica W. Alexander

Congratulations! The Lord is thy hght and salvation, be not afraid.

Continue in his Name!

Love Mom & Dad

Remi Amadi

Your dedication, obedience and willingness to succeed magnifies God

promise of prosperity and happiness to you.

Chioma

Raymaze Z.D. Barnes

Congratulations! We're proud of you. Keep God first in all you do.

Don't ever give up.

Love Mom & Pop

Senior Tributes 65



^mr mmmmmmmmm mmmm wmmmamm

destine Boney

Joy is what you feel when you achieve something that pleases your

parent as well as yourself.

James & Catherine Boney

DeAnn L. Brodie

Congratulations, DeAnn. I wish you much happiness and success, with

God Leading The Way.

Love Moma

Tomika R. Butler

Congratulations! Your determination to achieve your goals is why you

will be successful in life. May God continue to bless you.

Love Always, Mom, Dad & Asia.

Michelle R. Caldwell

Though its been tough, you made it. Follow your dreams to the top.

Love Mom & Sisters

Life holds many blessings, but the Dearest one by far is Congratula-

tions to you.

Aunt Joyce

Congratulation Michelle,

Keep climbing the ladder to success, and always let the Lord be your

guide.

Love, Uncle Mike & Aunt Janice

The key issue to success, is not how much we know. It's How we act

on what we do know.

Love, Grandad & Grandmother

Congratulations! With determination and hard work. Alone with God

blessing, you made it.

Love , Waddell, Virginia, Renita & Robert

You kept the faith and God did it again. We both are proud of you.

Uncle Robert, Constance & Jason

66 Senior Tributes

'^y-s.f's*



Ronald M. Can-oil, Sr.

Congratulations! We knew )ou could do it! We LjneYou! Let God guide the

rest.

Ronald Jr, Tryronda, and Tracy Carroll

Willie "CAT" Conner

To a fine young man who has worked really hard congratulation!

May God Bless You and Keep You.

Mom, Dad & Cynt

Melissa S. Conyers

I want you to know that you are a precious part of ray life.

Mom and Joe

Kenneth E. Crockett

Congratulations and best wishes on this wonderful achievement. Al-

ways put Christ first in your life.

Love Oscar & Ruth Crockett

Ellen Cunningham

You made it! We love you and we are proud of you. God bless you.

Your family

Kimberley N. Curry

Congratulations! We are very proud of you. We love you and wish you

the best.

Michelle, Rashaad, Aakeem

You made it: Thank God and keep pressing on. God Bless You.

Laura, Ezekiel, Melvin

Senior Tributes 67



"^«sr "•"•lliiaif! msBsmmmmmmmmm.

Anthony K. Daugherty

Congratulations son on this wonderful achievement. We knew you could do it.

God bless you.

Love Mom & Dad

Kecia T. Davis

Congratulations, we are very proud of you. Continue to put God first and you

will always be successful in life.

Love Mom & Dad

Nancy Duke

Congratulations. We're very proud of you. God bless you.

Mom & Brothers

Malik Ellis

We are so proud of the nian you have become. Hold fast to your dreams!

Love Mom, Dad & Grandmother Lillian

Michon R. Evans

Congratulations, you have reached another milestone in your life. Much suc-

cess in all your endeavors.

Love Mom & Dad

Monique N. Ford

Proverb 3:54 "Trust in the Lord with all thine heart; & lean not unto thine own
understanding. In all thy ways acknowledge him & he shall direct thy paths."

Love Mom & Jay

68 Senior Tributes

jVx^^^^'WiSS



Tricia A. Green

Congratulations! We're very proud of you. We Love You! God bless you.

Mom & Dad

Keya T. Hairston

To our first bright and shining star. We knew that you could do it. Always keep

God first in your life and you will always succeed.

Love you always,

Mom, Dad, Cina, and Ka'Run

May you continue to keep your eyes focused on your future and keep your eyes

on the prize. We are proud of you.

Aunt Hattie

Tarsha M. Hall

Wishing God's continuous blessings upon you. We're proud of you! We Love

You!

Mom, Dad, and Jr.

Wishing you success in whatever you attempt. You Go Girl!!!

Jettie Blanks & Marion Lloyd

Wyvomiia Hamilton

Congratulation, remember there is always room at the top. May God continue

to bless you. For choice not chance determines destiny.

Love, Your family

laura J. Hatney

Congratulations to the Worlds Greatest Daughter. We are very proud of you.

Love, Your parents

end!

Congratulations, My DearTaura. We are so proud of you for continuing to the

Love, Your Grandparents

Senior Tributes 69



^jjmmmMm ^mmmsms

Tanya N. Hewett

Congratulations, Mommie. I'm so happy for you, I love you, and may God

bless you.

Louis J. Williams

Our staff must seize this opportunity to express our best wishes and continued

admiration of this wonderful young lady. Best wishes & good luck in whatever you

do. We know that you will be a success.

Quality Pre-Owned Furniture & Appliance

Congratulations Dear. May God forever bless and keep you. I'm very proud of

you. If you can't be good, be careful.

Grandma

Tanya, God Bless you. Continue to reach for the moon and if by chance you

miss your grasp, certainly you'll land upon the stars. Keep your hand in God's hand.

We love you very much. Congramlations!!!!

Daddy and Mama

Carlester T. Hilliard

"Congratulation" This is the first of many goals I know you will achieve.

The Family

Congratulation You've made it.

"Love Mama"

David M. Hinesly

Over 50 and going strong! You followed your dream to become an educator.

Congratulations!

With Love,

Sandy, Darin, Amanda, E.T., Luke, and Cybill o
LanToya S. Hobbs

Congratulations! In all your ways acknowledge God and he will direct your

path.

Love Aunt Sadie & Uncle Marvin

May God continue to bless you. Without him all things are impossible. Con-

gratulations.

Love Aunt Pokie & Uncle Matt

7 Senior Tributes



(LanToyu S. Hobbs conlinued)

Congratulations! You are older now living your dreams, pursuing your goals. I'm

very proud of you!

Love, Shelia Blanks

Congratulations! Knew you could do it! Trust God always and believe in your-

self.

Aunt Dot, Uncle Eward & Family

Stay true to God and you will continue to reach your goals.

Congratulations!

Love Uncle Bobby, Aunt Mamie & Family

Congratulations on this wonderful achievement. May God continue to bless

you.

Love Linda Hobbs

Congratulations! We all believed you could do it. Have faith in God and hold

your head high.

Love Cousins Doris & Jasmine

Congratulations! We're proud of you. keep striving for success.

Love, Uncle Jimmy & Family

To a wonderful cousin & friend. This is the end for a new beginning. Lots of

Luck.

Hugs & kisses. Klialid, Kamaliah, & Monique

Best wishes for your future. Keep up the good work. We're proud of you.

Aunt Pat

Congratulations Bug!! Your hard work and determination has really paid off

Love Uncle Tommy & Family

Congratulations! We are so proud of you. We wish you much success in the

future.

Aunt Ann & Ron Hollingsworth

Keep climbing the ladder to success. I am very proud of you. Congratulations!

Aunt Carrie

Congratulations on your graduation. We are very proud of you. Keep up the

good work.

Love Grandma Sis

Senior Tributes 7

1



rWr. -
. .»U!.i.lv.i:......«.kJM!JJ^^

(LanToya Hobbs continued)

Congratulations! To a beautiful sister & loving friend. We are proud of you.

Love Eric, Pooh & Puffy

Your determination and sacrifices have paid off Choose your determination

with the help of God.

LoveTbu, Mom & Dad (Ernest)

1^

Sherika D. Howell

Congratulations! Put God first and the rest will follow. We love you very much.
Mom, Granny, & Bud

Lynette K, Johnson

To "Sunshine"

"Congratulations!" May you continue to shine and succeed in aU you do.

Love Ma

Congratulations! Remember to always put Christ first in all you do. And let the

Holy Spirit be your guide. Delight thyself in the Lord and he shall give thee the de-

sires of thine heart.

Love Aunt Connie

Maisha Kelly

Congraitulations. may God continue to richly bless you and keep you in his

care.

Love, Mom & Dr. Thomas Collins, Jr., PhD.

Delbert C. Lackey

Congratulations! We Love You. Always put Christ first and he wiU direct your

path.

Mom, Dad & Brothers

Congratulations! We're proud of you! May God continue to bless you!

Your Aunts, Uncles and Cousins

7 2 Senior Tributes

Ht^^^^^S^ig^^^Jii



Trad N. Morgan

Best wishes to a wonderful daughter. May God guide you ahvays.

Love Mom, Aaron & Family

VaRliea Owens

How proud we are of your achievement! Let God lead you now to even greater

blessings.

Love Mom, G-Mama and G-Daddy

Thomas R. Perry

Tee J,

Congratulations on a job

Love,

well done! May God

Ma, Da, Lee and Jess

continue to bless you!

tions!

Keeping in step with Goc is word gives positive

Dad, Ruth, Grandma

results everytime! Congi•atula-

Love,

« Magdalene (Maggie) Philhps

Congratulations! All things are possible with God. Put Christ first, always. We
Love you!

Mom & Aunt Alice

mmon^tuaevent Presswood

Congratulations! We're proud of your endurance for accomplishment. Your

endeavors will grant continued success.

Your Loving Family

It

L_

Charlene M. Pretty

Congratulations! You're proven that with God all things are possible. "Remem-
ber" GOD IS IN CONTROL! We Love You.

Mom & family

You've proven to me that you're not just a leader, but a Conqueror. Let's Get

Married!

2 B Alvin Williams

Senior Tributes 73



^ m>m mmrnrnmam^Hmm m

Keauna S. Robinson

To a loving and sweet wife and a wonderful mother. Hugs, kisses, and Con-

gratulations.

Tim.Tiana, Vannais, & De'Ja

A Job Well Done! Congratulations! Having God in your Life, your great deter-

minadon, and sacrifices have gotten you this far. Much success with your goals.

Love Mom & Dad

Cynthia C. Russell

Congratulations! I know you worked hard for this achievement; you deserve it.

I love you!

Aunt Dorothy Douglas

Congratulations! Your brothers and I are so proud of your accompHshraents.

We Love You.

Mom, Annetta, Chris, Jr. & Cooter

Robert G. Scott

Do not follow where the path may lead. Go instead where there is no path and

leave a trail.

Mom, Dad, Don & Chester

Nakisa L. Simmons

Congratulations, Nakisa "Pocahontas," I Love You.

Motlier

Martinita C. Smiley

Congratulation! May God continue to bless you each day We are proud of you.

With Love

Mom, Bryan, Brodiers & Sisters

74 Senior Tributes



Shavonda L. Smith

Congratulations! We wish you the very best in your future endeavors. We Love

You.

Monty & Mom

Tara T. Tate

Congratulations! May God continue to bless your future. We're very proud of

your many accomplishments.

Love Mom, George, Colette

Stephanie L. Watkins

Congratulations and best wishes, Stephanie! May this be but a stepping stone.

Mom, Dad & Brother

Kelly A. Williams

Congratulations, Kelly. You have made me very proud. Stay wise and continue

to learn always.

Love Mother

Kimyarda Williams

Congratulations on your accomplishments. We're proud of you! May God

Bless.

Love your family

Tonya N. Wilson

Congratulations, Baby. Remember all things work for the good of those who

trust God.

Love Mom & Dad

Senior Tributes 75



..MjjrMMimass^ssmmmm.

'•AmfistsarnKm^KCTsGaLMimmmimM
Heather S. Zimmerman

Congratulations to our daughter and continue to be successful.

Claude, Clementine Trotter

&
The late Harold T Zimmerman

B
Yearbook Staff Seniors

Congratulatons to the RAM Yearbook Staff You were a wonderful group to

work with. May God continue to bless and keep you safe.

Your Advisor

Beaufort O. Bailey

76 Senior Tributes

-'-?=;jKSg.?a^'ggg»sS^^S3g-y»g



Student Life 7 7



'1^^: wmm«mi!mm»smmmm

78 Student Life



rsv nm^msm^mm^^

Student Life 79

1^



.,,i^J:,.;.fWJJ:l-.;,l,,ii«iiJiiS!ll^!!^Wi!iiBHI! LULLAMML Lmmmmmmmmii'immmmKKIKISgKM

I !

ill

Student Life

^gJ^tey^i^Ss



r -^^-!^^^-»*« ^..j^>

r ^^-^^!Aii

Student Ufe 8 1



-._
.
L iHLi^P^^Pl^~^^ !i_^^W^^P^ ^SSS^SSSSS^SlSSSiSSHS? !^ mm'mi

Circulation Desk

~l
jj

^. ^ mv f

3

^l-^'ll

•^'•g^''^'^"-'°^'-^--~'^^;«tyag;;-g5ia^-:^3a^?iy>^



H WiNSTO
Salem
State
University

^ AlU IIIM S

(ullir(iim!i(hu'llmi<io(*...

Pivsoiriiiii Our

hiSi

PivsciK

/^ luluiv

83

1^



:^::"::^:i wssmssssm^moBsmm

Grubb

8 4 The RAM

"sqs'»fcjg?ge<; j^^^spiS^^S^SS



m-

Time

p-f:ii

The RAM 8 5



mmmmmmm^

Game

r

n-^-j-

8 6 The RAM

°g-~SJ^S5gev:»)3!gS».;g';;jP!igSSg«»gs^^



"T^sm Bmnmnmm^;^

u*

f

I

Time

The RAM 8 7

1^



?sssr?s!S55Sissssss»" mmBmmmmm pp wmm

B I

Rams

at

Work



"^5^^y

k^HMB i^



i^a

a wssu

"^

rtr

90

ggi^i^E^KS^S^Sag^



^'ms^

Book Store

9 1



'T"

The Rams

"Strive" for

Excellence in

Everything They

Do!!!

In the lab,

92

^^_-<g3<tiFiiasS3Sgs^:^ijj»g.?5g3ageS^«^1^^^^^



n^^F

music,

class activity,

tA^(r\ I- TA W4

P^p4u

W:^C-C..

d.{(W

and on the

blackboard

^B
93



i.,i^k^m.M!m.MMMm=mmm' MMH mmm

97

J

O
B

F

A
I

R

94

^^^^^^^^^^jK-'»i3.'5SiW5«'!!a«!?a^:



95

MMttMilMlla i^



,j.. ...
.
u,

,. :'y^iiJi.^^A^'^MdmMmm.MMMMmmmmsmmmmmmmmmimmmmmmmBM

Student

Life

jj^^^T^

g^^^^^^^B

^^^P^ 'v^^HHPF_̂^<^yH I^^^^^^H

^^pi3Kr'2^
^

^^KS?wk^Wxf T

"

m^^H

U H n
96 Student life



"TIF'^F

m
98 * ^^

' .^^1

I

'^TT^T^
i^fll^' '

'
'

1

'

1

'

1

-r-f

—1

—

'

1

1

! rif 9 !F'
"^8

' '

1
' ! ' !

1

-i-TllfAH
i

; i 1
i

;
1 i^^^^m

,' 1 {—r-

"-r-j 1
j !

;

1 ) i
1

1 1 1

1 ; 1
'

!
'

1
! i

I
!

1
! 1

i
I

!

/ f * f \.* ^

97

1^^



"^j^ZirAi:^ :-J=CS^i iife.;̂̂ A^^^3:^.:mi.ii,U.,M*}iMMM^: ^^"^^^^mmmmmmmmmifmmm

Class History

Our matriculation through Winston-Salem State University

began in Fall 1993. We all came with expectant and anxious faces

wondering what the year would bring. Edward Diggs led us as

Freshman Class president, Tasha Pinnix represented our class as

Miss Freshman and Dr. Donald MacThompson was our advisor. We

decided on a class motto, "If excellence is possible, then good

is not enough," and class colors, which are maroon and black.

Our year was filled with activities such as snowball and

water fights, spades tournaments, and a Gospelfest. For

Homecoming 1993, Lords of the Underground, Intro and comedienne

Adele Givens performed at the Coliseum. The second semester of

our freshman year, Wilson Hall opened and Colson was closed.

There would be no more "trying" to convince Officer Cynthia Davis

or "Officer Cint," as most of us knew her, Mr. D, Mr. Hunt, Ms.

Brown, or Ms. Ross to let us stay in front of the dorm just five

more minutes. We closed out the year with an end-of-year picnic.

Jeffrey Alston led us through our sophomore year as

president and Tameka Allen reigned as Miss Sophomore. This year

our theme centered on the community. We adopted a family for the

entire year. We held a campus clean-up and we went to the high

schools to recruit. All work and no play was making the

sophomore class dull, so under Mr. Alston's leadership we started

the legendary Pajama Jammy Jam for Sophomore Day during

Homecoming week.

The Homecoming 1994 show featured Black Street, Craig Mac and

D. L. Hughley.

98 Class History



Our junior year was under the direction of Michael Hines,

president, and Keisha Butler bore the title of Miss Junior.

During our junior year we held a High School Day, which included

our escorting high school students around campus so they could

experience campus life. For Homecoming 1995, Soul for Real,

Grand Puba and comedian Talent performed at the Coliseum. Once

again, the Class of 1997 sponsored its annual Pajama Jammy Jam

during Homecoming Week.

This year, the class took a sophisticated turn and sponsored

an "Evening at the Gallery." A Jazz Combo performed at this

catered event and students came dressed to impress. During this

event the Junior Class Council shared inspirational messages, and

we honored commendable students. Michael Hines implemented the

"JC Gazette," which included information about the junior class

activities. We closed out this year with an end-of-year picnic.

Now we have approached our senior year and we have overcome

many obstacles as a class. We will look back on our years at

Winston-Salem State University as unforgettable, eventful and

filled with learning experiences. We witnessed and participated

in a national event, the Million Man March. in October 1995. We

also participated in the rally to get Minister Louis Farakkhan to

speak on campus.

We are still pressing toward the end of our matriculation

under the guidance of President Carita Evans. Tiffany McKaskill

serves proudly as Miss Senior. The Class of 1997 is striving for

excellence because good is not enough. When we march across that

stage in May we know that we are departing to serve.

Class History 99



:^^!:^:SSSS^JS^^^l^gMSS^»!H^SB?"""* mmmmmKKii^imiiim

THERAPEUTIC RECREATION MAJORS
President - Saran Mason

BROTHERS IN CHRIST

President - Michael Harris

1 00 Clubs and Organizations



CAB

President - DaShaw Luckey

INVESTMENT CLUB

President - Tammy Neely

Clubs and Organizations 1 1

i^^



^^^MA^mmkMMJdd^Mkm' mmmmmmmmmmmmmM

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BLACK ACCOUNTANTS
President - Lechyana Pitt

NGM CAMPUS MINISTRY

President - Oliver Reid

102 Clubs and Organizations



WSSU GOSPEL CHOIR

President - Tiffany Smith

MODEL UNITED NATION
President - Liz Hewitt

Clubs and Organizations 103

MilaMiMtiiidiiMiii



^-&i..-..'j..;::S!^.,,L.MMmmm':mMMms8m^smm^mi HHI

PI GAMMA MU
President - Erica Saunders

NAACP
President - Karen Taylor

1 04 Clubs and Organizations

^^^ ^i



MOORE HALL COUNCIL
President - Latisha Williams

WILSON HALL

President - Karen Taylor

Clubs and Organizations 105



ATKINS HALL COUNCIL
President - Robin Johnson

BROWN HALL COUNCIL
President - Willie Brooks

106 Clubs and Organizations

^j^^^f^^g;:^s?gjJ!i^g^?^gyc«ff?!gg



r^

DILLARD HALL COUNCIL
President - Novondria Huggins

SPECIALWOMEN IN CHRIST

President - Brenda Lovely

Clubs and Organizations 107



J,,^^..i..,,,J^w™i^^^(|p«!«|fW PP

SIGMA BETA DELTA BUSINESS HONOR SOCIETY

President - Jennaira Crews

COLLEGIATE MUSIC EDUCATORS NATIONAL CONFERENCE

President - Richard Bellamy

1 08 Clubs and Organizations



A.R.T. DANCER

Clubs and Organizations 1 09

HUMMaHiaaMBaMaiaaiaiiaaaiBiiid



i:Vf&sf;'-^ii^iik£j}itaii ^mm^msmmmismm'i ^mB^ammmmmm.

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION COLLEGIATE ACHIEVERS

President - Katina Holeman

AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY

President -Anayansi Abrego

1 1 Clubs and Organizations

g:^;^tgg;-'?^ff^?^s?av;T?-^S^:si^\^Tg.^^?;^ ''^^T



f^

PROJECT STRENGTHEN
President - Sean Squire

FACULTY SENATE

Chairman - Dr. Lenwood Davis

Clubs and Organizations 1 1 1



:.^J,.^.^.lSM UJi.k3mM..mBSBS^ lillll

112



SuidL:it Lite

i:^



^s^

^^^^K \'j^lll^^^^^^^^l

^^^H '- /f^BI^^^I

r' m
•ir

A

* -jt

1 1 4 Pan-Hellenic Council



^^^^1
^^^^1^r^ '

[ili«^=*
^^^B\ *,'

^^•^r^^^^^^^

f.; ^|
J H

B 4Lr^ ^^^^^^^^^1

^^^^^^^^^^^K' ^^S
^KflKJlfl^BII

NCIL ' >!

^:li^^ii^:

'Tt

Pan-HelleniefflPticil 1 1

5



mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

C^BJ^jni CPJ/S7 CnBTJOl 9-CR^U&9?X£Uy

S^^^^^^ri?:



j^J^C^SJD&Oa JiaiJ<!G lD9XXQ16J{ JlBJ^JiJl 61s)&&7J{&^'J?JS

...V



^^sr "^^^W'^"iwpi!fppppp>l

JlBO^ja J€J19^J^ 'JlBJ^JIUl SOCROCRSUy

?sg^?t^5sg-eg:^gg^r^ge;qyptVjji:;Hg^^:^''^^^^^&E^:7^''^^^^'^^^<^^^^^'^S^^:W^^^^^^^^.



'J]71S7£&Q/S 'X9SSC^'X S'^BjWX

9
I

I

\i

«?: *?

I 1

a'!"';-'

> 4B 4 4B»

!W»'

>/S^''-lWI»Yii^. - ir-i-'^

a-^



-^mr mmmmmmmmmmmmm PipiPiPi
im.^^^S^-^iiSfrii'i'^fllfi/s^Xi.'Mi&'Mim.'iuStnt^

'

<-' %

r1 /V /rj, 7
f

7^ 1 (rl^'l ^
>
4

w

i^

r'-

'

y -

mmm

-^>^
'^i .J

4|l|
''i^-.i*"^

itSI

s
^

KXaStSv'^

Z(5^^ ^J/S7 liCZm S00?09?S7jy, S7XG.

gea^^^^ssen^M



F^

T'JI^ J3&'jyi S99JIC71 0f9<^7&J?D€SUy, 9XC.

UUWflilUttdHitaMM ^^llHiiByAytlHIkMiliMteiliMiBaiBiBMttilMiiaHitailMdB



n^T' iL...k..:M.3..MBmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm^

IP

•Ji'Jl69£&QI6 G9G&£y Ji^UJ^- 7^&697)&XJ ls)9££9& CO0CX&9?

S^J^SS9:«=^,v:v:'.^^v«f:-s:?rr^ '^:S^^5^!^5f>^3?«S*®."3SWps^^(t:,M
g^jjg^^ mnmmimM^mmmmwmmm.



=1^

j7r7SS Z&iyi 'X71J07S'J1 SJJKMJ'XS

^ia//iijiimajittMmituitimiiaimiiummmmmiiam^timiiMm MHi^iiaiaiHiB ...^^



-

'

..
'.'"'.- .:-. ,' -^..mu-MiBii^"^ 'JiaimisfissefSMsim'a^a

SgGJICTl 991JICJICJI J^JK) SOGS/GJy

^:^^S^t;jjP^^e5^:g>?^ga*g.;̂lvSW!^'?BT';^vT;?Sr?.'T?
££gSS£.



o^&s^cj'xd cyic-j?y £ i9j7<99jn

IferiliaaaMHIMdMfea^dMilMIHHiHiiJMlBillMI ^^M^MH^^



-.=™.
.,^.,.. ...a:.jJii.^^^%,,a:44Migimyii4ML "BgMlMMBil—

DJ{& JK99Jfjy JCTIT^TI ^BJ^JfJl TS9 99^7&9^SUy

GJfJ?9S MGT)0Q^99l£

!JK96S jaiTjU TlBT^JfTl ^69

126

^K^^
!^^^^^SIii^IS^i1S^^^^£^^^^^s^'^S1w^f^^^'^5^^^L^^^^^g^^^^^^^^^^^ ''*'""*™"



liMWi^TTT dMUUiiHIIMilHliiliallirillllMa
^



...,., iiiJU.llUJii
^"Mi -mimii'^^rnmammmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm.

128 Student Life

^^^^^^2^̂tS^^^ES^P^sssssssaiasja!:



^»«

Junior Class Council

29

a sajusmMmimiumiUi



I'TT
'smmmmmmKmmmmmmimmmmmmmmmmm.

Craig Aldrick

JoAnn Bizzell

Schare Brandon Jr.

Clifton Bullock

Belinda Burleson

Keyanna Cannon

Serena Careather

Patrick Carrington

Danny Cathcart

130 Juniors



'*^T

Kimberl)- Cobb

Charles Dewalt

Mazetha Dorsey

Crystal David

Mechelle Foster

S. Gangwani

Marcus Grant

Alexandria Graves

Duchess Hall

Juniors 1 3 1

iiiMiil^MM^ ^



-m,j^':^- ^-^ii"L ..^i^..,Aj.iJ!:^L^,.'iiMMMiiMmMuiMsmms^mmmmmmmmmmmmmm HI
Eric Hendley

Christian Hottel

Louis Hunter

Brian Jones

Kenneth Jones

Yonique LaRose

Latrina Leak

Nicola Lindsay

NaKendra Magee

1 3 2 Juniors

"^''jgiir^^^ya-f: i«3^^&SS^^»»S3SB5SS?!Si8SIB^^3



'*^y

1^.

Michael Massey

Talitha Mazyck

f^ ^Nl Tratey Meredith

^H( *"—
^ ^^^1

W^^^ fl
Kenya Moore

§^0^M Christina MormanIPv^ ^HnH^^^^^H
Marseille Neely

Crs

Melissa Peterson

D. Picnett

Laticia Pitts

Juniors 133

smaasmmaumanuiia^^^tm^im ^



F«S^^^S-E-'-^;SP!5SSSgSS^^

Denisha Potts

Latimethus Powell

Danielle Prophete

Ruth Roberts

Jack Shamon

Marina Skinner

Lois Sloan

Pamela Sparks

Treva Stephens

^^M

|p 'i'Vi^^U

l' ' '^M^^^^H

w^ydl^H
^^^ m

1
nil 1 1

II II

:::S." '^

?^=^=^

P^^^

L

134 Juniors



^5^^"

Latoya Stevenson

April Stuckes

Karen Taylor

Ajila Thomas

Jerry Trevathan

MarcellaVereen

Nakikia Wilson

Robert Zoubek

Juniors 135

mtiatammia^iimm^iiiUiU^^^^tMiiMiB^ia^M



Tsssssmsms^mmmBmaBmsmBmmmmmimmmmmmmmmmmKKmm

**«i!sss

136 Student Life



Sophomore Class Council

Sophomores 137

m/tt^^itj^^taMa^



^"^^^r^^mm^mm
~:-^-ii^r„jZtli^imi*iiŜSSSSIHHllSSBSili ^^lll

Marissa Adams a

Lashonda Alexander

Larry Anderson II

Tamika Anderson

Teandra Baskerville

Angela Bell

Latisha Bell

Robert Bellamy

Kendrick Blakeney

Kenyetta Boyd

Jerry Boyce Jr.

Adam Bradford

Tara Bradley

Kenya Bridges

Wykesha Broadnax

Janet Brown

Lakeysia J. Brown

138 Sophomores

^^^ S ^^^^^'^^



Latiga Brown

Renea Brooks

Azalea Sanders-Bruce

Brandy Cable

Eric Case

Theatric Caudle

Felicia Chambers

Kia Clark

Kizzy Cole

Debbie Coleman

Rodney Coleman

Daryle Crowder

Danitia Culp

Kendra Davis

Kimberly Dickens

Twanna Dickens

Marney Dickhay

Sophomores 139



.-^. Mumsimimi^m"^m^^^^sssTs^mss^ssmmmmsa^mam

Travis Dixon

Sherbie Draft

Verdaro Draughn

Kristi Dunston

Marcus Durham

Yolanda Eley

Keivorma Elliott

Michael Falkowski

Lakesha Faison

Melissa Fulk

Michael Gaither

Chante Garner

Tarion Gibson

3
1
t

Marcus Farrar ^IH^
Krishonda Finch ^B^1

Christopher Fleming ^F-^3
Accia Foxx ^^I

14 '
\
I'111

140 Sophomores

^ss^iiiiS^ii£i£:$sS^j>i^£ibi^;;3.



Latoiiya Gray

3 Simone Green

Tracey Haley

Tonja Hall

Kimber Hampton

YaVonda Harbor

Aleashia Harris

Malisha Harris

Tanya Harris

Chris Hartsfield

Mark Hassell

Sherennah Herring

Kimondra Hester

MarsVincent Hinton

Yancey Horton

La'Trish Howard

Sadie Hunter

Sophomores 1 4

1

.^.„^...—,.^^.-. -,...,.„.,...— - .-..,.., .-. .. ...



f' mmmmmmmmmmm.

Tonya L. Morrison

Crystal Morrow

Salah Muhammad
Marcus Murrell

James Myers

Sherry L. Nance

Darrick Neely

Kimberly M. Nelson

Monica Nixon

Larry Patterson

Natisha Perry

Diarra S. Porter

Tareeq Rasheed

Latoya Ray

Arylleigh L.Robinson

Milolah Rogers

Shaunde' Rogers

PhiUcia S. Ruff

* ..v' --^ HlBi^^^l

.

-^^^

t#
7 T

142 Sophomores

sss:^t«i:ise3ae«esia>(i^eaus£

:

^^



Rico Sadler

Tiffany Sanders

April Schenck

Devon Simmone

Portia Shapless

""^
^^B^Ens^^^^BSifa^^^ll

V^^^^^l
i^Ei^^HIIII^I

Shfanta Shaw

Ollis Shepherd Jr

Maiti Sherman

Angela Small

Jason P. Smith

Melody Smith

Yolanda Smith

Michelle Smith

Donna T. Stevens

Maria Strother

Marcia Sturdivant

Paula L.Transou

Sophomores 1 43

iBmiiaiaasamaimimuamiitiMU^Miau^iiia



-rsT^r^^Bmm^mm^tmmmmm'S''55SSSSS!?lSBSi^^

Craig Jones

Jorita Jones

Warren Jones

Pamela King

Anthony Knight

Keisha Lawrence ^^^^^^1
Sharon Leak ^^^^Mi^^^^
Kim Leathers ^^^^^^B^
Irene E. Lee

i. -^^1

tt fl
Robert Lee

Erica Leggett

Brigett Little

Lonnie Little Jr

Calvin Lloyd

Erazevia Logan

Kristie Mack

Frederick Malloyla
r »__ mO mt^tx.

i

\M1^^

1 44 Sophomores



-^A

Chalita Manley

Andrea Marol

Nikki Marshall

Jason Martin

Corey A. May

Jamal McBee

Sherita McCauley

Che' O. McDowell

Reggie McDowell

Joy McKnight

Faye McLaurin

HujI^I Zakiya McLaurin

Leola McMillan
v. ^^^H

,
\ '''f^B

•W ^ -^

Monica McNeill

Nakia McPhatter

Nikki Miller

Frankie Moffett

Sophomores 145

msttuamiaimim



Lafiya E.Tunstall

^msmmmmmmmmmmm

Reginald Wall

LamotteWatson

Kristin Weddington

Tarsha Wilkinson

Angela D. Williams

Chenoa Williams

Demetria Williams

LunaWilliams

Stacy Wilson

1 46 Sophomores

i^tf^--j.vv<sL. x..iJu-^-jitm«Mm.^,^^^^^«g^^ >̂-tiJ^g!S'ii^<t^atj^iy^i^Hg|gWH^a «



1

I

Student Life 147

mtMittuiiiMiUiMt^miUiamtiiMiiimaMam .^



m, .1.11 -lii-wii^ .-J'iJV'rS!S!T^^^SSSSMS!M!M!!S9g!!KSIW ^iHlil ^m

148



1

1

Freshman Class Council

Freshmen 1 49

K^BHiaiBiUiM^i£MA«^^UiU«U^idtt - •-



..^i,mwwp^aBi|iww> .i.....JJ»kUIUUAlWiMLill»i!BHHHB^

Nadora Adams

BreshaeAdkins

Mawiyah Allah

Kyla Alston

Dontrell Anderson

Tamara Anderson

Freda Armstrong

TangaArrington

Angela Avery

Danielle Bang

Chakeeta Banks

ShaRonda Barber

Tionica Barber

Keni Barbour

Melissa Barnett

Ronald Barringer

Christina Bell

Marquis Bennett

Pearl Berry

Jeremy Biggers

Nicole Blackwell

Dante' Bostic

Leigh Bowie

Andrea Brandon

Edwin Bridges

Ken Bridges

Monica Bridges

Tesa Bridges

Shaunteneka Brooks

Willie Brooks

1
iiIn 1

|i

i11
\1V

150 Freshmen



Belinda Brown

Ewuniki Brown

Krislia Brown

LaTika Brown

Mia Brown

Sherri Brown

Kendron Bryant

Tracy Bryant

April Buie

Carla Burke

Afarsian Burns

Sarah Burns

Labrey Burris

Brittany Burum

Tangela Caldwell

Nia Carr

Tyffany Carter

William Carter

Terri Carney

Michael Chadrick

Anita Christian

Michelle Clark

Jeanette Clark

Latreice Clark

Tamika Clark

Tyrone Clark

Troy Clayton

Avis Clowney

Kaamilya Clyne

LaToya Cobb

Freshmen 1 5

1

—~-^.-.>^,.^,r»:-.»CTP.rm.r,.a.j^=.^,.^.^. ;.^.,^..^>;r^.r^...:^.^;.,^:



SffBWi^ LfMmMmjmMmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

Shanita Cofield

India Collins

Sherneter Collins

Nancy Cook

Sequoi Cooper

Tremayne Cooper

Shannon Cornutzer

John Corpening

Marion Corpening

Jonathon Cox

Courtney Craggett

Willie Crite

Vermon Cross

Jason Curipkin

Donald Cureton

Darius Curetor

Devin Cuthberson

Renee' Daniel

Angel Daniels

Joseph Darling

Lakita Davis

Nichol Davis

Talya Davis

Erica Dickens

Seneca Dixon

Lori Dobbins

Brandy Dolby

Lynn DoweU

Keyar J. Doyle

Shonda Dulin

152 Freshmen



Haywood Dunlap

Michael Dunn

Ebony Durham

Delrondria Durosoe

OtisEUis

Karen Evans

Jennifer Farrar

Domiko Faulkner

Kiesha Felder

Adina Fehon

Hope Fernander

Patrice Fields

Latisha Fisher

Marvesha Ford

L. Frazier

DeAndra Freeman

Tim Freeman

N. Fuller

Nikki Galloway

Kia Garrett

Carolyn Gary

LaMonica Gatewood

Debbonnie Gibbs

Leilani Gigetts

Saretta Gilmore

Danny Glenn

James Godwin

Cherry Gooding

Joslin Goodman
Izell Gordon

Freshmen 1 5 3

!Ih9 ^tiOiiimUMiitA^iU^utUiiitKUi



^^r'''T':^^^r^TrrT-^;sT:^^

Kesha Gram

Danielle Graves

EvelyTi Green

BaLeuath Greene

Amina Gunn

Ena Hailstock

Harold Hairston

Natalie Hairston

LaToya Haith

LaTon)'a Haizlip

Kimberley Hall

Lekesha Hall

Maidah Hall

Cameron Hamlin

Kimberly Hampton

Nezzetta Holmpton

Deitrich Hancock

Tammy Harless

Jamila Harley

Heather Harper

Eugene Harris

Sonja Harris

Stacey Harris

Robert Harvey

Keorma Haynes

Courtney Hemdon
Candi Henderson

Monique Henderson

Brarmon Hester

Antron HiU

154 Freshmen

^^^^iii^?lP^l>^̂ "^^'^^^"^'"^^ J



Lisa Hillian

Trina Holiness

Sharns Hollingswonh

Jonathon Hood

Jabari Hooker

Korletter Horn

Kenya Houze

Reqrick Howard

Rickardo Howell

Brandon Howey

Yolanda Hunt

Kimberley Hunter

Terry Hunter

G. Ingram

Saqana Ingram

Derrik Jackson

Tonya Jackson

Marvin James

Zack James Jr

Erin Jamison

Ricky Jenkins

Anedra Johnson

Carolyn Johnson

Robin Johnson

Waher Johnson

Daciah Jones

Eugene Jones

Michael Jones

Monica Jones

Shawana Jones

Freshmen 1 5 5

,,^.„..^.,„„^^.^^,,.„.,:.„,:... ..^..: ..:-.,..,-...-... ,..-



.^J IVKWIi^pimiV
.....v.. .s «Mm^iM'^^mmsmimim^^^mmimmmm

Jessie Jowers

Candi Joyner

Jameka Joyner

Cluistie Kearney

Tamara Keen

Jennifer Keiger

Charles Kennedy

Terrence Kennon

Tahira Kent

Robiane Kimbough

Lashonda Kirby

Shameka Kiser

Rodtiffany Koance

Tonivia Kornega)'

Nonitha Latta

Tasha Laughlin

Stephen Laurence

Bonkeisha Leach

Lekeshia Leach

Vanika Leak

Cytrins Leake

Charlene Legette

Shenita Lewis

Christel Lilly

Shakitria Lindsey

Latish Lipscomb

Soquayia Lockhart

Don Long

Ingrid Long

Da\ad Lorick

156 Freshmen



Leon Lumsden

Robert Maddox

Lisa Manley

Robert Maiming

Chasity Martin

Jarrod Martin

Phova Martin

Bradley Marshall

Nedra Massey

Hatisha Mays

Ailene McCain

Monica McCam
Jacuanna McCallhan

Shamika McClaiin

Lisa McClinton

Chandra McCullough

Jamila McCullough

Tamilra McDonald

Heather McDowell

Shemeika McEachern

Andrea McEntyre

Sakija Mclver

Carmin McKenney

S. McKenthen

Rendell McKoy

Diana McLaughlin

Tomeca McLean

Sherri McNair

Theresa McNeill

Marc McPhatter

Freshmen 157

..,.^,^,.^.„..^^.^ ,:^„^-r,,.„.„.,..,, ..: .^., -,-... ^.:, : .,. ,. , . ._^



^^imm^^mm^

Aislo Meckerson

N. Menin

Darah Miller

Sonya Miller

Davina Minnix

'LMJWf&MSSSSSSSSIBS mmmmmmimmmmmmmmmmmmmm

Julie Minton

Rickey Mitchell

Michelle Mobley

Tony Mobley

S. Montgomery

Jai Moody
Darcie Moore

James Moore

Sharonda Moore

Toyoka Moore

D. Mortimer

Carmen Moses

Tomeeka Motley

R. Mouse

Corey MoyeE'm
LaTresha Murphy

Sean Murphy

Barbara Neal

Keya Neely

S.R. Newkirk

Tiki Newkirk

R. Newsome
LaTasha Noble

Tracy Norwood

Brandy Owens

r^U/l r~<c

1 5 8 Freshmen

>iJga^.-.ifrt ^rB«.i:jl. |;wxs>^^ l

fflj,^^ »£^«a!@e5.«£ai&%;ES«£«iiS£.-



mma^m^

^^^^^^

fmm

Asvefa Ozaka

Brian Patterson

Charity Patterson

Shawaiia Patterson

Clayton Pcele

Kimberly Pegues

Lawandria Penn

Maurice Penny

Jeanell Person

Tashana Pettiford

Porsha Pharr

Leslie Phillips

Olympia Phillips

Curtis Philyan

Marquila Pierce

Robyn Pierce

Kisha Pinson

Franklin Poe

Kellita Poindexter

Requita Pollard

Alicia Ponds

Christopher Powell

Mihk Prather

Norlishia Pridgeon

Aliya Rainer

Lamon Ravenell

Eureka Reid

Tara Revis

Lorenzo Richardson

Shakela Richardson

Freshmen 1 S 9

yi^^i,^ afwmmMiivatminiiiiir'^''-'""' " --' '-'----'--^ ------- '-•



m^m^mmK^mmmmmm

Jolyn N. Roberts

Shetika Rogers

Stanley Rorie

Marcis Rorie Jr.

Kensey Rouse

K. Roysler

N. Sackeyfio

Jaimis Sadler

Leala Scippio

Eboni Scott

Jawanna Sellers ^^BH^^^B^^^^^^^T
Marquis Sellars ^^^Ih^^

B. Solashade JH^^^B^^ j^
Vlichelle Shanks

Jeffrey Shaw
k ^^ ^'~~7^^^^^l

l.?*S«» l«-»,ti» -a.-Aj

Elisha Shuford

Teanca Shepard

Kia Sherman

Diresha Simmons

Molissia Simmons

Damon Sims

LaTasha Sinclair

Tera Singletary

Quana Singleton

Jania Slade

Tarra Sledge

Jonathan Smith

Shamika Smith

Krystal Speight

Brenda Spencer

1 60 Freshmen

253E^itAsgSBaM&aiB^.iUS^c^a£s;:



^^''«i::Sr!

Tomika Spencer

Nicole Spruill

C. Staplef'oote

Angela Starnes

Kelly Stephens

Tondra Stewart

Karine Stafford

Andrea Sutton

Mazie Swaso

Ainanne Tabor

KedjanTaborn

Colby Templeton

Jamellia Tillman

Kim Thomas

Kimya Thomas

N. Thompson

Tocacia Thompson

Tyreese Townsend

Jerry Vail

S. Valazquez

Niche' Vereen

Michelle Walker

Darius Wall

LaToya Wallace

Tiona Washington

Terrell Watkins

Chris Watson

Marc Watson

Astria Watts

Cart Watts Jr.

Freshmen 1 6

1

..^..~^«»»uv;^»»^r,i^;>^„r.,a:..,t.,>^».^:.-^.->:-.,^-.T..:,..^-/..^.- ^.



•^sr^^i^^^^f^mmmmmmmmm^^mmiimmmmmmmmmmmmm m
Wendy Webb
ErinWelborn

LaQualia Whack

Jamie Whicker

NicolWhitaker

Shantel White

D.Whitehurst

Seeding Whitney

Richard Wilhard

Kehsha Williams
VR9

'''-^"^i^H/^
mm.EV/'S^

e.^^(,.d.d^

LaKeisha Williams

Latishia Williams

Linetta Williams

Lushawn Williams

Melissa Williams

Kim Willis

Tameka Willis

Sameerah Wilson

Toi Kenya Wilson

Dee Winston

Tory Woodbury

Torrian Wymi
KresdeYoung

162 Freshmen

^^^a£SiSra5SQiSsSgSusSs^£Ril:iit ;;



V

'/i-

3

1

163

»m—B«r»l»m.==fJ>n»«nra.,.L»n^v^BJ^^lSrra.^v-«,^..;.Je^^'^'--^m^-l.. .^'.. ,...-iTE^ ii_



. ...A^«^.J.vMM..,..a.-M^mmjuaKmmmmmmmmmmmm

WSSU VOLLEYBALL TEAM
^'..ji'*=

^-

Front Row: Felicia Merritt, Kenisha Williams, Danielle Bittle

Back Row: Kesha Broadnax, Nakesha Simmons, Kenya Bridges, Tasha McEachern

Not Pictured: Keri Ann Johnson, Simore Green, Dana Whitted, Yolanda Parker, Kelli Armwood,

Kenisha Burns; Assistant Kia Garrett; Coach Frenzley

164 Volleyball

.l>~S:£^|:,»iS8aSJffiQijiK£JS>jj£,«il:S^;



65

K.:^gg.^i?:^.g>*.^-.»/-;..'. ry"-.7 i..,^.l... :.-.. ^ - .ijr'£Sfr:ii.'^r.if.iii.:i^^y:'.uji-^iii^:-:.ja,'.j.--.jiJi'L-JL:L.,j^ :^



^mmmmimi^mmmm37?^ wmmammmmmmmmmmmmmiimimmmmmmiimmimm Ml

166 Football Team

mmmmmmmmmmmmmimmmmmmmmm



BlliK!';iiw<iiBJTaniwia««i«»»aw«nMii»«Ki»

Football Team 167



^^.^j.iuiuiiuujiii «mtmmy'«»^^^^^^^m^mmmmmmmmmmmmmimmmmmmmmmmmmmim

1996 RAM
FOOTBALL
TEAM

KermitW Blount

Head Football Coach

Robert Anderson James Braswell Morgan Faison

Assistant Coach Defensive Line Assistant Coach Running Back Assistant Coach Defensive Back

Dwayne Jackson

Assistant Coach Linebackers

168 Football Team

Keith James

Assistant Coach Offensive Line

Linwood Jerald

Assistant Coach Linebackers

Michael Winbush

Assistant Coach Wide Receiver

--'-mmmmmmmm^fmmm^mmm



L

Deron Alexander

Latrium Black

DB

Tyrone Cheeks

OL

Terry Badger

Senior LB

Manthell Boon Jr.

LB

ShawTi Colvin

Senior DB

Kelvin Bailey Jr.

Senior LB

Myron Black

DB

Randall Carter

WR
Eric Case

DL

1 ' ^
.*---^ fl M^ ^
B

Daryle Crowder

DB

Football Team 169



SlSIBBSSiRSinilPiHiRlliilil^^ mmmmmm

Melvin Ingram

SeniorWR

170 Football Team



'VT*^^

Derrick Jackson

WR
Brian Jeter

Senior IB

Devin Johnson

RB

Jared Keaton

OL

James King

RB

Ahmad Leonard

RB

Leon Lumsden

LB

Eric McDavid

OL

Donnell McDonald

Senior LB

*v y»»

V

1
Michael McKeever

DB

Michael McKinzie

LB

Dino Jones

DB

Calvin Lloyd

LB

Craig McDougald

DB

Chad McMichael

LB

Football Team 1 7 1

^



^mmmimmmimmimmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm mmmmmmmmm

Jai Mood)-

DL

Niam Moore

Senior DB

Tyrone Murphy

RB

Jeffrey Shaw

LB

172 Football Team

Olhe Shepherd Jr.

WR
Monte Simmons

RB

Marcus Murrell

DL

Gregory Smith

DL

.^^,8^JWa..!»»VJ4lij!B|^m



MllMil imiii Itlilll mm mil i;^iii^i_i

Ayinde Taylor

IB

Thomas Washington

DL

:^ r.

MUM

Shawn Thomas

K

Jonathan Vaughters

LB

Danny White

WR
Carlos Wilhams

RB

LaTori Workman

Senior DL

James Wright

Senior LB

LaCarl Walker

Senior QB

Darryl Wilson

DB

Torry Woodberry

QB

MMMMMaaiWIMMMi

Football Team 1 7 3

iiiiililiiililiiliMliiriMiiMnato^^



'^^^^mmmmmmimmmmmimmmimmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

174

«Ssggs--^»5--7>-'-w^-fe^^ga8yJ! t^S^!^^^S^^iB!v^Ei&^m^S^.:iimmiSii3Sl&.



'ifWrrtWM.w''

ba^ < k." I

^ ijiii^giiiiiiis

175



^!sr Rim H ^

Samuel Hanger

Head Coach

Anthony Peake

Center

Waldo Hauser

Asst. Coach

Windell Owens

Forward

John Hill

Asst. Coach

IVV;,

Dee Mitchell

Guard

Kevin Manns

Sports Info. Director

Nicholas Goodson

Center

176
Orlanda Brinson

Center

Mark Clark

Forward

Wesley Linzy

Forward



OtisAttucks

Pi Guard

Michael Broadnax

Ffir'A'ani

David Howerton

Center

Johiiney Watkms

Guard

Darryl Hardy

Forward

Charles WhuakLT

Forward

Larry Patterson

Guard

Toman Wnni

Forward

RAM
BASKETBALL

TEAM

Ram Basketball Team 1 7 7



-^ mmmmmmmmmm. mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm mmm^a^

LADY RAM
BASKETBALL TEAM

Debra R. Clark

Head Coach

John A. Clark

Asst. Coach

Avonda L. Frenzley

Asst. Coach

KeUey Albury

Sr. Guard

Crystal Davis

Center

Renee Cameron

Guard

Holley Griffin

Guard

178 Lady Ram

i:MlmlSaSiZ:^.Sii^iiSSyii^ii^i '.ii'iXmA



"iir

Rachel Hicks

Forward

Erica Leggett

Guard

Sharonda Moore

Center

I llfllia Nrlsi III

Sr Guard/Forward

i
riw^

t.

'
1 #>

" J

p^ ^

m

\
\

L'Tona Samuels

Guard

LaMesha Stephens

Guard

Kim Coff

Manager

Kenisha Williams

Manager

Lady Ram 179



"^ mmmmmmmmmm mmimmmm

RAM PRIDE

180

^WP~StT- '^^..



<«

181

MMH ^



^-^''^nmrnm^BBrnmBmB^smmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmK^^

VARSITY
CHEERLEADERS

Cheryl McLean

Kenya Harrington

Captain

Shantha Hyman

182 Varsity Cheerleaders

Heather Zimmerman

Captain

Erin White

NeKecha Pellam

Quiana Sanders



^ir
-f<-u-MKa«wa^BnrnnTUB>^^-

Mary Bennett Sekima Arnold Marcia Sturdivant Wannette Ramsey

Vander Sprinll Jeri Parkers Keisha Gibson Larkin Frazier

Varsity Cheerleaders 183



i^g^^wwwmwpW mggnssm mmiimmmmimmmmmmmmmmKmmm ^

This is Hoiv We

Do It

184

>»^;^^:^S^ii:^SSS3Bl^^l^^^^mmz::



nmiini n^n rnmriTf ^nn nn-r-i r
n — -- - -i

at WSSU!!

185



^BBKmmmmmmimimmmmmmmmmmmmimmmmmimmmmmmmmmm

I

V

L
E
A

Nicole Blackwell Michelle Berrios

Brandie Blackwell Sonja Miller Deanna Mortiner Robyn Pierce

186 JV Cheerleaders

i^<Si!^SSS£»j!s!:stiS§^^SN^£SSl^!<



I

IIIIMIIWDIIMW

^

Pearl Berry Tracey Foote Christel Lill>-

n^m
ri

Kia Sherman Tondra Stewart LeKeisha Williams

JV Cheerleaders 187

i^U!



MlililPlRiliiiiillliilliililill^^ mmt^B^

1996 CIAA

Michael Wiiibush

Head Coach

HoUey Griffin

Manager

Angle Avery

Manager

Kelllta Polndexter Kim Miller Marinette Frye NaKendra Magee

u



Hv<B."VfWTV.n'««ta«i(^u>t'ww^3znaro r ...-pif

SOFTBALL CHAMPION

Antionette Cowans Rachel Hicks Vanessa Nieson Kaneisha Williams

Astria Watts Michelle Albury Latun)a Sainuels

189

mmmm ^



^r ^P«i<l<ii*M<illlPiiiiilllll«iil^^ mMnB^i

1997 WSSU TENNIS TEAM

Leon Kay

Head Coach

Marshall Parson

Captain

Modrey Floyd Yonique LaRose Jamal Nelson

190

^^w



ammmmm UMl«.^llHV«i^T9Bgv;«»aK<naMt&r'i'v^«^9iR«wK£a.

1

Joseph Beasley James Brown

T

Kendall Brunson

?

X''

Kachina Quick

191



^v" M

192 The Ram



p

The Ram 193



^^r. ^"^i"«llll<iiBlllillililRMIIMMM«inil^^

ws

&

^^^^^^^HH^^^^W^^^^^^^HT^^^^^^^H

iCULTI

194



j^fy^lPflBf^BWHBiiratMBnuMabMwaaHiifc iMaM<it:ia»'^ifl.agac-atJ«vmfl^«^lJ^i«^^lt^aaEWi!

su
ulty

Staff

195

llliiiiHIilfiiiiiii



^S!" ^MIMI«iHIMIIillillli«aii*H|B*MIV«H^

Howard Byrd

Admissions

Tawanna Thomas

Admissions

Constance Johnson

General Studies

Jane Robinson

Health Center

Dr. Havey Allen

University Physician

196 Faculty and Staff



Elvita Hunt

Chancellor's Office

Mary S. Marlin

Student Affairs

Walter Pritchett

Student Affairs

Charles Alexander Linda Cole Irene Durham

Student Affairs Student Affairs Student Affairs

Faculty and Staff 197



^^smmmmmmimmmmimmmmmmmmmm

OtisVerson

Physical Plant

Gregory Chism

Physical Plant

Willie Smith

Physical Plant

Samuel Little

Physical Plant

Larry Massey

Physical Plant

James Williams

Physical Plant

198 Faculty and Staff

iias:^miai^ii^smi^'i



SW^

Louis Lowndes

Physical Plant

Mary Barr

Physical Plant

David Godley

Physical Plant

y

Grover Williams

Physical Plant

James Allen

Physical Plant

|/
Gregory Cam
Physical Plant

Factilty and Staff 199

m mjmijasmimi^^



^

Dennis McCann

Physical Plant

Sandra Scarborough

Physical Plant

.1

I

William Ingram

Physical Plant

James Stover

Physical Plant

Johnnie M. Covington

Physical Plant

Yolanda Hunter

Physical Plant

200 Faculty and Staff

=tsaejj^gaajj! BiiaiiiiiM';^s^^m^ma^m



YH

Jack Colvard

Physical Plant

William Berry

Physical Plant

Eddie Flunt

Physical Plant

Medgar Sheff

Physical Plant

James Millner

Physical Plant

Fred Tanner

Physical Plant

Faculty and Staff 201

m mtm



^mmnvnpi ^mmmmimmmmmmmmimmttmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

Fredrick Mitehem

Physical Plant

Lorenzo Thomas

Physical PLant

Deloris Glover

Physical Plant

Barbara Ackers

Physical Plant

Sylvia Bristow

Pysical Plant

Edward Price

Physical Plant

202 Faculty and Staff

~-^Mt^---^AHT'r',^-^.'^r;W--Wj:,^eg^;T(S£.^^ada.^iiri^^a-^^^^^^^ mi^smmB^'i'^BgWaBI



WjWBBi>ia6awatiMi«&
.

EUer M. Self

Physical Plant

Dr. Barbara Richardson

Director of Education

Dorthy Singleton

Education

Dr. Ruby Burgrss

Education

Beth Hairston

Education

Dr Jo May

Education

Faculty and Staff 203

iiieiiitfliiiiiiiiliiiiita



^aam^mmsmmmimmmmmmmmmmmmimmmm

Dr. LeliaVickers

Division Dir. of Education

Dr. Wilbert L. Sadler

Education

Esther Powell

Continuing Education

Karen Duckett

Continuing Education

Dr Jerry Hickerson

Continuing Education

Dr Jacqueline Shefferson

Life Sciences

204 Faculty and Staff

^:r^^!ga»gy.ff:s!K^g^iiy-g?gjK>F-.-B;j?;X'?^:Si ?i^:g; eiE!PJ?HSS|«''^!)M^-»^''iSS^^SBaiaiHl



^t.»^ "^ *

fp
1 !

Hj^V

p -
J

Carter Cue

Library Sevices

Brooke Anderson

Diggs Gallery

Gregory Hairston

Alumi Affairs

Madelyw D. McClinton

Athletics Department

Essie D. McClinton

Academic Affairs

Angela McCray

Academic Affairs

Faculty and Staff 205

liililiiilliiilliiiMiiiliiiiliiii^^



wm^wmm^mimmKmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmKmmm

Sadia Webster

Nursing

Evelyn Shouse

Registrar's Office

Glenda Moses

Registrar's Office

Dr. Elwanda Ingram

Eng. and Foreign Lang.

Dr. James Dervin

Eng. and Foreign Lang.

Elvira Caldwell

Computer Science

206 Faculty and Staff

'^^^^^^^^S^^-^^^'Sf^Pi^^^^i^WS'^^^^'^if'-!'-^'-^ BBmsam ^ ^



HHHH«niS»HniWXSBi»iCi9d«iiatu.9Uti<ik^

Willie Frazier

Computer Science

WHtnf'i

Patricia Hairton

Mathematics

Dr. Dan Wishnietsky

Mathematics

Dr. Merdis McCarter

Mathematics

Adrienne Speas

Div. of Business Affairs

Dr. Gregory Taylor

Business Administration

Faculty and Staff 207

iilHiiiiHiliiiiiiifei



mmm

Dr. Valentine Okonkwo
Chaiperson, Business Admin.

Dr. Alican Kavas

Business Administration

Dr. William R Kauder

Accounting

Dr. Kal Namit

Business Administration

Paul Cloud

Business Administration

Dr. Gloria Clark

Accounting

208 Faculty and Staff

'!teg'vj;as»aaS'fejt;^a;S!iiasa»»S5W!!!^ias»ffr^'^sffl!^'.'ia8ag!iei^^saiis gg^jH^PBIBt^ ''^''^''''^'''^"""— mk



CH»«lliKHWVl»^^9Ni^Mr.»U«kJMJS^f>rft^al^ ^'

Dr. Leslie Weisenfeld

Accounting

Dr. Sylvia Bembry

Business Administration

Dr. Rowland Chilsomere

Business Administration

Delores Terry

Medical Technology

Dr. Arthur King

Division Dir. of Bus. and Eco.

Jessica Bailey

Graduate Center

Faculty and Staff 209

HI^



t^^^mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

Barry Lipscomb

Telecommuncations

Sheryl Davis-Little

Telecommunications

Melvin McLaughlin

Dir.of Telecommunication

Sara Migiliarese

Physical Therapy

Deborea Winfrey

Dir. of Institional Effectiveness

D'Walla S. Burke

Fine Art/Music

2 1 Faculty and Staff

^"^'gg*?^'?>>"^^=ri:V^':?g'¥?^W"'"" mKffiS:;i2HEg^^^^ga^^^g^gaBga



1^
Wr^

\i?
./ .t(

i
Emory Jones

Fine Art/Music

Dr. Karen Carney

Fine Art/Music

Dr. Fred Tanner

Fine Art/Music

Dr. Stephen Truhon

Social Sciences

^

Dr. Robert Ramraj

Social Sciences

Dr. Muhammad Hague

Social Sciences

i^gjumiij^g^

Faculty and Staff 2 1

1



MMMHIHMIHI OTHHMM

Catherine McCaskill

Physical Therapy

Yvonne Kilbourne

Physical Therapy

Eddie Hardin

Physical Therapy

Dr Howard Barnes

Social Sciences

Dr. James McLaughlin

Social Sciences

Dr Subash Shah

Social Sciences

2 1 2 Faculty and Staff

a^ifums^immsmim m/mnaiamsmam



Hi^ ^mmmimt^

Sharon Cook

Social Sciences

Dr. Lenwood Davis

Social Sciences

Dr. Paul Kuhl

Social Sciences

Dr. Donald MacThompson

Social Sciences

Faculty and Staff 2 1 3

CHfillHiBiHHyittaitfriMiiiiliiiliil



imiiiiiiiH mmmi

NATIONAL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

First Vice President

Second Vice President

Recording Secretary

Corresponding Secretary

Parliamentarian

Director of Alumni Affairs

Athletic Liason

Audit

Budget

Constitution and By-Laws

Long Range Ptann ing

Mr Beaufort Bailey

2619 Glenhaven Lane

Winston-Salem, NC 27 106

(910) 922-352lhome

(910) 7 50-2503 work

MrQuetherWilkins

13 20 Calvert St,

Winston-Salem. NC 27 107

(910) 788-7732

Ms- Kimberly D- Nesbitt

3954 Sugarcreek Dr #709

Winston-Salem, NC 27106

(910) 759-9198 home

(910) 761 -2384 ext- +401 work

Mrs- Mary C- Buford

341 6 Curtis Dr #208

Suitland,MD 20746

(301)423-0921 home

(301) 735-9600 ext. 390 work

Ms. Emma McNeil

17 321 HarvellLn-

Laurinburg,NC 283 52

(910) 276-2761 home

(910) 276-7370 work

Mr Kelvin E Farmer

2066 Loganberry Dr

Fayetteville,NC 28304

(910)4870766 home

(910) 276-6210ext-325 work

(910) 276-4274fax

Mr Clarence "Jeep" Jones

2809 Washington St-

RoxburyMA02119

(617)442-6461 home

(617) 722-4300 work

Mr Gregory C Hairston

Interim Director ofAlumni Affairs

PO-Box 13175/WSSU

Winston-Salem, NC 27 110

(910) 750 2125 work

Mrs- Catherine Hart (chair)

1450 Loch Lomond Trail

Atlanta, GA 303 31

(404) 344-2199 home

Mr Herman McNeil (chair)

7720Ardmore-ArdwickRd-

Undover Hills, MD 20784

(301)577-8107 home

(202)682-01 65work

Mr Michael Little

2304Carthage Circle

Raleigh, NC 27604

(919)231-6575

Mr Kelvin Farmer

MrQuetherWilkins

Mr Charles Haynes (chair)

Mrs V- Madge Hayes (co-chair)

1 4205 Allison Dr

Raleigh, NC 27615

(919) 847-4791 home

Membership

Political Education

Special Events

Ms- Kimberly D- Nesbitt

3954 Sugarcreek Dr #709

Winson-Salem. NC 27 106

(910)759-9l98hoino

(910)761-2384 ext- 4401 work

Dr t?harlie B- Hauser

Mrs-Yvette L- Halciier (chair)

2901 Lomond St-

Winston-Salem,NC 27 127

Mrs Patsy Miirrill (cn-cliair)

57 2 6 Harpers Ferry Rd.

Winston-Salem, NC 27106

(910) 767-497 5 home

(910)788-3841 work

WINSTON-SALEM
STATE UNIVERSITY

NATIONAL ALUMNI
ASSOCIATION
DISTRICT

PRESIDENTS
DISTRICT PRESIDENTS

Eastern

Eastern -Atlantic

North Central

Norlitwestern

Mr Donald Faison

I 003 Clara Court

Goidsboro.NC27530-8l21

(910)580-921 1 home
(9)0)731-5900 work

Mrs, Myrtle Black

807 Washington Ave-

Brooklyn, NY I 1238

(7 I 8)783-0 1 94 home

(718)462-0786 work

Mr Hubert Stokes

4300 Harvard .St.

Detroit. Ml 48224

(3 I 3)885-7 I 90 home

(Vacant)

Mrs- Sylvia B Gwyn (acting)

51 10 Vista LindnCi.

Winston-Salem. NC 27 I 1

(910)750-2834 work

Mr Donald Cureloii

5608 Kuimingwfiod l.n.

Charlotte, NC282I5
(704)536-6844 home
(704)336-2095 work

214

sas2S!^sasBisiii5!^iais2is®iaffii*SBts;i,



liitt^

WINSTON-SALEM STATE UNIVERSITY

NATIONALALUMNI ASSOCIATION
CHAPTER PRESIDENTS

BS-Coimiy

(Hilifax-Nonhjmpioti)

Coliiinbun Heighis

PO. Box 688

fUmseur. NC 27316

(9101 824 4248 home

Ms. Velmj L lohnson

Sn6S Hlghlwd Hill Parkway

Stone Mounuin, GA J009B

Mr. Laurence E Harrison Sr.

S204 Oowson Ave

Balrimare.MD 21212

Mr Larry Powell

po. Box sn
Garysburg. NC 27831

Mrs Doris Moore

3891 BarkwoodDr

Winston-Salem, NC 2710S

(910)767-4052 home

Mrs. Beatrice Mitchell

Rt. 1 Box il9

Vanceyville, NC 2?379

(910) 694-4777 home

Mrs.Valerie Caldwell Gray

SS78 Autumn End Circle

Charlotte. NC 28212

(704) 568-2839 home

(704) 343-6464 work(

Mrs. Els\vorth banner

2403 New VAIkertmvn Rd, NE

Winston-Salem. NC 27101-1801

(910) 748-0193 home

Mrs. Cleophia Fitzgerald

13SS Piney Forest Rd

Danville. VA 24540

(8041 816-6647 home

Mr. Hubert Stokes

4300 Har\-ardSt

Detroit, MI 48224

(113) 88S-7190homeS96

Mr Randolph Mills Jr.

1031 Jerome Rd.

Durham, N'C27713

(919)596-4032 home

Mrs Barbara Williams

60S Knob Ci.

Fayetteville, NC 2830i91ft

(9 10)867-6018 home
(910)488-1705 work

Raleigh-Wake

Richinojid Metro

Richmond /Scotland Count)

Mrs.Jeitle Moore

200 Young Dr.

Lexington. NC 27291

(704)246-4)70 home

Mr Laiigston Faisoii

29 3 Bowden Rd.

Cedar Grove, N) 07009

(201) 239-5837 home

Mr. Danny W-odard

1 6 Robert Ln

Wliitc Plains. NY 10607

(914) 948-6779 liome

(914) 422-2 184 work

Ms. Debra Benbow

1021 Corry Circle

Winston-Salem. NC 27107

(910) 788-2304 liome

(910) 72.S-7777ext. 232 work

Mrs. Catherine James

7050 Lincoln Dr.

Philadelphia. PA 19119

(215) 247-5269 home

iihMrs. Paiti Sanders-Si

1 104 Cortland Rd

Greenville, NC 27834

(919) 35S-0264 home

(919) 715-2220work

Mr. Lorenzo Jackson

3804 Cascade Ct

Raleigh. NC 27604-3331

(919) 872-2388 home

Mr Raymond E Williams

545 EMoreheadSt.

Reids\ille. NC 27320

(910) 349-1980 home

Ms. Nina Christian

4311-DLakeneld Mews Dr.

Richmond. VA 23231

(804) 222-4561 home
(804) 966-9688 work

Mr, Halberi Jackson

P.O. Box ! 346

Hamlet, NC 28345

(910) 582-0553

Mr Johnnj Alston

108 Wooten Circle

Rocky Mount. NC 27801

(9191 972-4143 home

F-irmer Queens (t; Washmgmn DC

Kimbrrly Park

Mrs. Alice McNeil

7720 Ardmore-Ardwick Rd

Lindo\-er Hilts, MD 20784

(301) 577-8107

Mr. Herbert Stover

124 Lakehurst Dr

Dudley, NC 2 SI 3

3

(919) 715-7263 home

Mrs. Joan Bridges

3110 Winchester Dr.

Greenslx>ro. NC 27406

(910) 272-6013

Mrs Dorothy Childs

1 74 2 Stoneybrook Ci.

High Point. NC 27265

(910) 889-6420 home

Mrs. Belly A Alexander

3639 Barkwo<.xl St.

Winsion-Salem.NC 2710S

(910) 767-6414 hnnu-

(910)750-2651 work

Mrs.Ruih Bowen

702 North Independent

Kinston, \C 28501

(919)527 1983 home

Mrs. MajorieWilkins

1320 Calvert Dr.

Winston .Salem. NC 27 107

(704)246 4170 Imme

Vjiice County

Mrs. Naojni Laws

Ri. 4 RO. Box 477

Roxboro. NC 27571-0477

(910) 599-8178 home

Mr. Millard Bess

1900 Stoney Point Rd.

(704) 43S-2123 home

Mr, Thurmond A. Ford

2422 Greenway A^p

Winsion-Salem.NC 27105

(910) 725-1 122 home

(910) 727 8572 work

Ms. UemChaiman
1934 Wxidgate Arch

Chesapeake. VA 2 13 20

(7S7) 424 757 3 home

(7S7) 473-5011 work

Mrs, Clara N. Hunt

1024 E. Andtews Ave

Henderson, NC 27536

(9191438 1730 home

Ms. Carolyn Jacobs

218 N. 5th St.

Wilmington. NC 28401

(9101 251-873S home

(910) 762 9165 work

Mr. Natlianiel Roberson

2416 Bel Air Ave.

Wilson, NC 2789J

(919) 2 17 6318 home

215

miimmimm^immmtmMi MMite ..^



^HVPWiViiiHPIiMllliMHI

V

A Ram got it!!
All that and then some...

What are we supposed to be doing now?

216

1^^ •ca-;.a=:y5B;qy»>j^-y
VnViiEt7\Sirfr'Tfta^yj^^'?(a*#W^ - ^gjm^g



^t^ wgmBSSKmKSSMmsmwmiXifLWisatitiimaiiiiisk ^:-

Tip It lady!!
What did you say coach?

Stretch it out now!!

i-

217

stmamaiiaimimm ^



5PV - kliiaiLi!^^ BRBIinni!lililllili«liMIIHHi«IMIMaOTIH RHi

Eric Hendley

Offensive Player

La Tori Workman
Defensive Player



^i^ 1BmBBm/MtsaKumsm»mi'^mimatiii,mssasakva:fssiii!iisi<s.i:

'i'l'lf-'i'

,11
''

' !ii:!'i!i'

!| t!'i>!',l'' III''-

j
fjl i' i'l

'''''

.'i'.

'
i' '. .•i'r:M'i

.''!!,!!'S,*;i|H,.

;;.r'!;;^'i;ii I'

C
o

o
'S
c

ON

l'l;i i':illi I'll!.! _

219

II „^zm^..^^^,.^,^^.^:.:..-:^...^:.... ., 1^



^...j.^u,l;«j^i^uuiiljniiimjiimH«M>wnii^gp^|jpp^

220

a ^^gg^^gam^gumma



a^i^.m.^m-^i^riii^^:^:,:^^^.^^!^.^:,.,^^'...



''^I'lmmmmimmmmmmmimmmimmmmmM

WSSU Early Childhood Age 4year Class

Phyllis D. Rice

Teacher

Da\'id Williame Tiara Moore

Jasmine Stowe

,) yokns )

Jakana Paul

222 Early Childhood

----.- -ii ...nijiv .Vjv-;:^V:.3;:.--vT;fdr-fr-^:ii^.awSWa3^^^a^KBBBS ra



maii>imfsiiMvm»sau^ySiiiif!iisssiBsxiiivi', T<

Early Childhood 223

liiiaatMSiiiiiuiMSMtiiafiBMtittiMtm .^



^-

r) yokna )

Tammy Funderburke

Teacher

Terri Hailey

Teacher

224 Early Childhood

Blanca Cudiff



BBBBMBjaneifanMBiiiavs^^

Justin Brown

^'arina Harrison

h^^''

Jarrod Dixon

Gregor}' Yance) Andrew Faison

Early Childhood 225

m^-iY^,!f<!^r.,,' .-?)».«r..^a«>>,si^:.^i.imgri.v.:.:...--:v: 1^



"T-

r) MDWTa)

Michael Littlejon

Wend)' Cambrel

Teacher

Erica Neely

ssBBBammmm^mmmmmBm



isv««^ «iiiaMia<»iiM-T«fcvw'aiHi»,a«imiMw.v.aTOi yea.. ^ ^

^ )

Angela Caesar

Stephan Scott

N
Brianna Redd

lobby Scnven Teddy Allen

Early Childhood 227

mms gagaE««.^«P^{^"ag.';^?i^^^r--

.

"- '-^^-^



"^

J
/ B^v jiiB

R
w.HEbi/^/(fl

/
''

Wade Massey Camry Dean Keenon Martin

1

^

Matrisha Stafford Cheyenne Thomas Alexander Oakes

228 Early Childhood



si'.'rjr <i»s»tMSiMiMa;gi!;;.,'»«^i..

K

Kendra Dunlap Marlon Blackmon Chena Salley

Teacher

Early Childhood 229

M«tm«aB«iiK^iaaB!at«aE8mgy;fa?^ y^w:- ,-



^s^ ^
Future RAMS

• «^:*:Ayw>v3

<4

r i

230 The Ram

i«iyse; ,^^as^mm



*i*ia BMmBiBM|fiaa»tW)iWf™«"«^«'»'»g«^^

Class of 20 11

c
.fiil:

The Ram 231

»««™»-™«m.nKMnBaK»«^^ ^-^^^^X:'^ fiJ.r'-- —-'^r^



^^ nn

FINE ARTS
DEPARTMENT

232

»^^?*^-WtLkyM-'^--'^ "'i!»*,'S**fl!SS m



Si.'lJT VJB«tt.;!Ht.\HH<aiS»i«>KMiMft»Bra;?!<£.<.

233

IMIII |aBKKaUiaaSffiSBS3EiiiSi&SgKS^&ty;£ii!££iiM:^i£^^ ^-->-



LET IT SNOW!!

234

l^i 1^



.imxsiaxmiasiiiuiiiSimiE^mami.-- -^Vjj

r

i

« :-^5

•^

235

iiiimriiriwrm«'i^'''g«»««»«^'''^^^ -^'-'^^^N



Index

nn

Adams Marissa, 1 38

Aldrick Craig, 130

Alexander Lashonda, 1 38

Anderson III. Larry, 138

Anderson Tamika, 138

Baskerville Teandra, 138

Bell Angela, 138

Bellany Robert, 138

Bizzel JoAnn, 130

Blakery Kendrick, 138

Boyd Kenyetta, 138

Boyce Jerry, 1 3 8

Bradford Adam, 138

Bradley Tara, 138

Brandon Schare, 1 30

Bridges Kenya, 1 38

Broadnax Wyesha. 138

Brown Ja'Net, 138

Brown Ladeysia, 138

Brown Latiga. 1 39

Brooks Renea, 1 39

Bruce Azalea, 1 39

Bullock Clifton, 130

Burleson Belinda, 130

Cable Brandy 139

Case Eric. 1 39

Caudle Theatric, 139

Cannon Keyanna, 130

Careather Serena, 130

Carrington Patrick, 130

Cathcart Danny, 130

Cobb Kimberly, 1 3 1

Dewalt Charles, 131

Dorsey Mazetha, 1 3 1

David Crystal, 1 3 1

Foster Mechelle, 1 3 1

Freeman Tim, 1 53

Gangwanl S., 131

Grant Marcus, 1 3 1

Graves Alexandria,

Hall Duchess, 1 3 1

Hendley, Duchess,

HoUel Christian. 132

Hunter Louis, 1 32

Jones Brian, 1 32

Jones Kenneth, 1 32

LaRoseYonique, 132

Leak Latrina, 1 32

Lindsay Nicola, 1 32

Magee Nakendra, 132

Massey Michael, 132

Mazyck Talitha, 133

131

131

Meredith Tracy, 1 3 3

Moore Kenya, 1 33

Morman Christine, 133

Neely Marseille, 133

Peterson Melissa, 133

Picnett D.,133

Potts Denisha. 1 34

Powell Latimethus. 1 34

Prophete Danielle. 1 34

Roberts Ruth, 1 34

Shannon, Jack, 1 34

Skinner Marina, 1 34

Sloan Lois, 134

Sparks Pamela, 1 34

Stephens Kelly, 1 6

1

Stephens Trava, 134

Stevenson Latoya, 135

Stuckes April, 135

Swaso Mazie, 1 61

Taylor Karen ,135

Thomas Ajila, 135

Trevathan Jerry, 1 3 5

Vereen Marcella, 1 35

Wilson Nakikia, 135

WynnTorrian, 162

Young Kresde. 162

Zoubek Robert, 135

236

sasasisasi&^aMaaatgf



mmisimmsmi^mi^i

Class of 1997 Class Directory

Ana yans. A. Abrego

22 Westdale Ave

Winsion-Salem NC 27101

Alicia L .AJexander

RO Box 323

Red Springs, NC 28377

Monica .Alexander

182 Highiop Circle West

Hamden, CT 06514

Sharyll .Alexander

6149 Lonestar Rd

Fayetteville. NC 28303

Veronica Alexander

6149 Lonestar Rd

Fayetteville. NC 28303

Felicia .Allen

320 Hemingway St.

Winston-Salem. NC 27127

Tameka Allen

1 20 Hargrove Dr,

Wilmington. NC 28405

Anna Alsandor

1 1 68 Edgebrook Dr.

Winston-Salem, NC 27106

Dorian Alston

5308 Bakers Mill Rd.

Durham. NC 27707

Jeffrey Alston

Louisbury. NC
BUA/Management

Remi Amadi

25 34 #1 Suffolk Ave.

High Point, NC 27103

Paulette Amore

103-B Williamsburg Ct.

Winston-Salem, NC 27103

James Armstrong Jr.

3958 Sugar creek Dr. Apt. 608V

Wmston-Salem. NC 27106

Tonya Arnold

1622 Lmcob St.

Greensboro.NC 271 10

Connie Arrington

Route 2 Box 2 69-

A

Enfield, NC 27823

Erick Ashworth

1315 Boundary Ave.

High Point. NC 27260

Kevin Bailey

3399 Desota Ave.

Cleveland Hgt.. OH 44118

Christ)' Barber

235 Tom Barber Rd

Cleveland.NC 27103

Raymaze Barnes

1420 Darkwood Ave.

Charlotte, NC 28205

Joseph Beasley

200B Ether Lpl2-D

Brooklyn. NY 11239

Richard Bellamy

861 1 Temple Rd.

Philadelphia. PA 19150

James B Belton III

7 25 Rankin St.

Winston-Salem. NC 27101

Marietta Bethea

Rt. 3 Box420A

Bladenboro. NC 282 30

Maurice Bethea

Rt. 3 Box 420 A

Bladenboro, NC 28230

Venesha Birns

1224 Hanover Cl.

Spring Hill, FL 34606

Eddie Boger Jr.

28 33-ATeakwood Ct

Winston-Salem, NC

Celestine Boney

10282 NC Hwy 210

Rocky Mount, NC 28457

Tammara K. Brame

RO. Box 641

Winston-Salem, NC 27102

Debra Moorman Bradshaw

4660 Joe Shawn Rd.

Winston-Salem. NC 27107

Michelle Brut

3631 Cash Dr. Apt. K

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Manila Broaddus

2221 Ludlow Dr.

Charlotte, NC 28216

DeAnn Brodie

7226 Cambridge Rd

Lexington, NC 27292

Jermaine Brodie

Rt. Box 422

Frankhnton, NC 27525

Amory Brown

2886 Navajo Ave

Winston-Salem.NC 27103

Deiore Brown

35 7 Olcott

Orange, NJ 07050

Tiffany Brown

5 1 Forest Hill Ave.

Winston-Salem. NC 27105

Panissa E Bryant

540 Spring Farm Ct.

Lewisville. NC 27023

Teyarda Bryant

4 1 S Pmeview Ave.

Goldsboro. NC 27530

Tanika Burell

219 Bainbridge Ct.

Garner.NC 27529

Lynette Burson

RO.Box 16271

Winston-Salem. NC 27105

John E Burton Jr.

411 HiloDr. #G
Charlotte, NC 28206

Keisha Butler

RO. Box 395

Landis, NC 28088

Tomika Butler

1227 Ohva Dr.

Albemarble, NC 28001

Shan D. Bynum

3901 Pomeboy Dr.

Winston-Salem, NC 27105

Debbie Byrd

2200-E Megan Circle

Clemmons, NC 27012

Jerry B>Td

2200-E Megan Circle

Clemmons, NC 27012

Michelle Byrd

502 1-3 Towergate Circle

Winston-Salem. NC 27106

Michelle R Caldwell

621 Baber Jane Ave.

Winston-Salem. NC 271011

Ronald Carroll

1504 Gobble Ct.

Winston Salem. NC 27127

Randall L Carter

1 1807 Earnshaw Ct

Branywine. MD 2061 3

Tonya Chatnian

1607 Cedrow Dr,

High Point. NC 27 260

Douglas B Clark

5029 Apt. E Eltha Dr.

Winston-Salem. NC 27105

Celiessia M Clement

503 Buxton St

Durham, NC 27713

EMsie Coffey

PO. Box 883

Chocowinity. NC 2817

Willie Conner

1476ESedgefield Dr.

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Melissa S Conyers

1804 Oak St.

Greensboro. NC 27403

Robin Shaw Corn

1 049 Segude Dr,

Lewisvile. NC 27023

Stephany Cousins

5609 Marlowe Dr.

Fayetteville, NC 28314

Antionette L Cowan

110 Randall Ln

Goldsboro, NC 275 34

Macus Cox

6638 Spanish Oak Dr.

Rural Hall. NC 27045

Quanntietta Crawford

7621 Deerfalls Ln.

Charlotte. NC 28226

Jennaira Crews

4102 Lazyriver Ln

Durham, NC 27712

Kenneth Crockett

Rt. 8

Winston-Salem. NC

Julia K Crump

Rt. 15 Box 2123

Lexington. NC 27292

237

mieysscmjv^:^STs;!irsxijs:s^^r-!yixm-c r^::: _i^.



Ellen Cunningham
9 1 6 Aureole St

Winston-Salem. NC 27107

Kimberl)- Curr)-

P.O. Box 114

Woodleaf.NC 27054

Robin Curns

831 SkeetClubRd

High Point, NC 27 265

Jerrold A Dash

225 Cheryl Ave.

Durham, NC 27712

Kimberly Davenport

2225 E First St

Winston-Salem. NC 27101

Antonio C Davis

2911 Country Club Rd

Jacksonville. NC 28546

Chaundra C Davis

5 East 37th St,

Richmond. VA 23224

Keica t Dans

Rt 1 , Box 14

Frankhn, NC 27525

Nanette Maria Deberry

401 Forrest Ln

Hamlet. NC 28345

Michelle L Draughn

5931 Greehaven Dr.

Winston-Salem. NC 27105

Nancy E Duke

2 3 Vasser Trail

Hopaicong. NJ 07843

Sheila R Eldridge

3604 Rosie St

Winston-Salem. NC 27)07

Malik ElHs

3622 Colchester St #24
Durham, NC 27707

LaTonya Ellison

103 Willow Ln

Hamlet. NC 28 345

Kenya Epps

PO. Box 996

Louisburg. NC 27549

Carita Evans

2900 Remington St

Charlotte. NC 28216

Valerie Fearnngton

P.O. Box 203

Mebane. NC 27 302

Benny Ferguson

:Rt 1 Box 504 B

Lenoir. NC 28645

SarBeth J Fleming

5029 Atlanta St

Kannapohs, NC 27103

Monique N Ford

1 1 1 Luciani Ave

Vineland, NJ 08360

Amichia Gainey

8 1 2 Weiss Ave

Fayetteville, NC 28305

Erikka Gales

4515 ValviewLn

Charlotte. NC 28269

Angel L Gallimore

PO. Box 1752

Dentory NC 27239

Christopher C Gamble

1020 WAshton Ave

Gaston. NC 28052

Rodney Geathers

1220 EchoglenRd

Charlotte, NC 28213

Shaka Gibbs

524 BabbSt

Way-nesviUe, NC 28786

Keisha Gibson

822 E Highway 54

Durham, NC 27713

Tara Giles

2989 Lomond St

Wmston-Salem. NC 27127

Douglas Gilham

PO- Box 649

Windsor, NC 27983

Terrace Gilmore

153 Crater Woods Ct

Petersburg, VA 23805

Kenya Goings

60 1 Powder Horn Rd

Charlotte, NC 28212

Edna Gosnell

657 Cedar Grove Church

Mocksville, NC 27028

Rochelle Gray

6310 Spring Garden Ln

Charlotte, NC 28213

Shavonda Green

48 I 2 Nevin Rd

Charlotte, NC 28269

Tricia Green

241 Meadow Lark Ln

Thomasville, NC 27 360

Kelly D Greene

5 209 Oak Ridge Ci.

Winston-Salem, NC 27105

Charlease A Grimes

911 Mescal Ct

Fayettenlle,NC 28303

Michelle Grimes

25 1 3 Towergate Ct

Winston-Salem, NC 27105

Keya Hairston

5415 Hughes Dr

Charlotte, NC 2 8213

Tarsha M Hall

1921 WoodyardRd

Riegelwood, NC 28456

Christel Hamilton

3602 Colony Dr

New Bern, NC 28562

Wyovonnia Hamilton

1 3 2 ,^ey Ave

Albermarble, NC 28001

James Hampton

455 Chapman St

Irving ton, NJ 071 1 1

LaShanda R Hardin

1201 Peachtree St

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Teresa L Harlee

Ri 4 Box 606

Lumberton, NC 28358

Jerome Harrel

2746-G Cole Rd

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Taura J Hatney

119 East Walker St

Augusta, GA 30901

Emily M Heaggans

307 C Avalon Rd

Greensboro, NC 27401

Tara Hedgepeth

6960 Bonecreek Dr,

Fayetteville, NC 28314

Tanya N Hewett

102 Terrace Ct

Goldsboro, NC 27 2 3

Elizabeth A Hewett

1 1 2 Apple Rd

Castle Hayne, NC 28429

Tanesha Hill

1 1 4-0 Weathwood Ct

Winston-Salem, NC 27103

Carlester Tyrone Hilliard

1650 M Woods Rd

Winston-Salem, NC 27106

Margie Houpe
407 Monroe St

Statesville, NC 28677

Sharon Howell

13 20 19th S.W

Birmingham. AL 3521

1

Sherika D Howell

2622 Tantelon PI

Winston-Salem. NC 28786

Twanda Hudson

4260 Brownsboro Rd c-27

Winston-Salem. NC 27106

Debra Hunt

2157 Gerald St

Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Jerald Herd

1206Tillery Dr

Greensboro. NC 27405

John Jackson 111

7 20 Shellharbour

Rural Hall. NC 27045

Lisa Jackson

5503 G Hornady St

Greensboro. NC 27404

Monte Jackson

6501 Spanish Oak

Rural Hall. NC 27045

Linwood G Jerald Jr

PO. Box 151

Lewisville, NC 27023

Heather L Johnson

1 16 Prince St

Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870

PamelaW Johnson

1 1 20 W Green St

Thomasville, NC 27 360

Renee L Johnson

2809 Acorn Branch Rd

Wihmngton, NC 28405

Rosie Johnson

1007-16 Haywood St

Winston-Salem, NC 27105

Jonise M Jones

200 Fulllam PI

Raleigh, NC 2761 5

Keshia B Jones

P.O. Box 787

Sharpsburg, NC 27878

Latisha Jones

149 Lincoln St

Show Hill, NC 28580

Richard Jones

6813 Rio Grande Ln

Charlotte, NC 28227

238

Kenneth M Jordan 111

g^^^



iit'i.jfs^»<siaiai!i>ftm.i^MJi^<:,i)ai.T>.<i<iMi.

4t)^ Kent St

Salem, NC 08079

Gregor)' Joseph

420 5 Apt +E Hewitt St

Greensboro, NC 27401

Shermecak Joyner

1900 Fieldcrest Rd

Wilson, NC 27893

Larr>' E Keaton

EO, Box 225

Granite Quarry, NC 28072

Mansha KeU>'

EO. Box 89

1

East Spencer, NC 28039

Renae Kelly

1610 Radchff St

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Ervin Kershaw

1708 Holmes Ct

Raeford,NC 28376

Jemel Kitchen

1056 Harpers Grove Ln

Clemmons,NC 27012

Delbert Lackey

Rt 2 Box 54

Hiddenite, NC 28636

Enric F Leak

102 James St

Red Spring, NC 283 77

Shangaleza Liles

145 Dunleith .^ve

Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Velma Lockhart

910 Apt 49 Dehnonte Dr

Winston-Salem, NC 27106

Scott D Long

921 Laugley Dr

Silver Spring, MD 20901

Sonja L Long

149 Bennett Ln

Wadesboro, NC 28170

Brenda Lovely

6 1 6 Price Ave

Durham, NC 27701

Tammy Martin

48 16 Regalnsador

St Augustine, FL

Sarah Diana Martin

3960 Burnham Circle

> Winston-Salem, NC 27105

Darlene Mayo

Ri 2 Belhaven Circle

Laurinburg, NC 28352

Andrew Means

3822 Plainview Rd

Charlotte, NC 28208

Temeka McCain

203 S West St

Monroe, NC 27107

Tiffany McCaskill

1435 N HoskinsRd

Charlotte, NC 28216

Scheme McCorkle

26 2 2Tantelon PI

Winston-Salem, NC 27127

Donell McDonald

1700 Blandford

Charlotte,NC 28262

Chris McDouga!

303 5 RichwardPl

Raleigh, NC 28334

Ayasha McGee

32 3 New
Middleion, DE 19709

Tamika McKay

Rtl Box 138

Clarkton, NC 28433

Keira R McMillan

106-K Penner St

Winston-Salem, NC 27105

Linda McRae

1854 E 4th St

Winston-Salem,NC 27 101

Tilola L Mitchell

203 Plaza Dr

Garner, NC 27529

JeneUe A Monroe

1 1 8 N Carteret St

Edenton, NC 27932

Jajuana D Moonie

I 1801 Mallard Ridge Dr

Charlotte, NC 28269

Traci Morgan

1 1 1 Leland Dr

Greensboro, NC 2745 3

Zawadi Morrison

18 20 H Franciscan Dr

Winston-Salem, NC 27127

Haleema Morrow

443 W 162 St

New York, NY 10032

230 Century Blvd.

Kemersville, NC 27284

Jennifer Muetzel

4560 Sunny Dr

Winston-Salem, NC 27106

Melody N Neal

286 Sharp Rd

Madison. NC 27025

Shelia Nealy

4220 Brownsboro Rd Apt 42

Winston-Salem, NC 27106

Marsha Nixon

1 605 Zuider Zee Dr

Winston-Salem, NC 27127

Tricia D Oakley

916 EClubBlvd

Durham, NC 27704

Tasha Oliver

1603 AtlucksSt

Winston-Salem, NC 27105

VaRhea Owens

3617 N Terry Ave

Oklahoma City OK 73111

Denetra Parker

Rt 1 Box 742 B

Wingate,NC 28174

Monica Parks

5770-7 Hickory Knoll Dr

Winston-Salem,NC 27106

Marshall Parsons

5235 Elderbank Dr

Charlotte, NC 28216

Thomas Perry

607 November St

Garner, NC 27529

Magdelene PhiUips

EO. Box 1533

Whiteville, NC 2847 2

Lechyana Pitt

RO. Box 1109

Whitakers,NC 27891

Stephanie Powell

102 Pinehurst Dr

Rocky Mount, NC 27891

Tracy Pratt

1 5 1 Winchester Dr

King, NC 27021

Shannon Presswood

5004 #3Towergate Dr

Winston-Salem, NC 27106

85 37 Furrier Dr

Charlotte, NC 28270

Tamara Puddy

608 Beal St

Rocky Mount, NC 27804

Franklin R Ratchford

307 Brentview Cl

Winston-Salem, NC 27127

.Alberta Reid

6 1 1 N Burlington .Ave

Southport, NC 28461

Gordon E Renfrow

2349 N Central .Ve #205

Kissimmee, FL 34741

Dierora Ricks

8825 Walking Stick Trail

Raleigh, NC 27615

Jhonnell Rideout

6806 Louise Dr

Chnton, MD 207 36

John A Robinson

1 18H Charleston Ct

Winston-Salem, NC 27105

Keauna Robinson

623 Ontario St #10

Winston-Salem, NC 27105

Louquender Robinson

12680 Holly Ln

Laurinburg, NC 28352

SendraW Roseboro

35 15 Tyler Dr

Winston-Salem. NC 27127

Rachel Rushing

1716-B IceoreleeSt

Monroe, NC 28110

C>iithia C Russell

252 White St

Mooresville, NC 28115

Nesson Salmon

68 1 3 RioGrande Ln

Charlotte, NC 28227

Erica Saunders

701 Chadwick Rd

Fayette\ille, NC 28301

Derrick Scales

1214 K-Fork

Madison,NC 2 7025

R Guard Scott

895 Vine.Arden Rd

Morganton, NC 2865 5

Damion Mandell Masse>-

10701 Fairway Ridge Rd

Charlotte, NC 28277

Jackie Moser

383 Camden Ct

Concordn NC 28025

Charleiie Pretty

6500 Lnicohiville Rd

Raleigh, NC 27608

James Shaw

RO. Box 4031

Winsion-Salem, NC 271 15

Sharon P Mosley Geniiauie Prmgle

239

wmmr^i^iWMim^:



^^7: ubi

240

Tonya Sheffield

807 H Utah Dr

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

CarlE Swann, Jr.

506 Kinard Dr

Winston-Salem. NC 27101

Vincent M Winbush

3421 Old Vineyard Rd. Apt B24

Winston-Salem, NC 27103

Michelle Shelton

1321 Dublin Ct

Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Latishi A Sherard

2820 G Millbrook Dr.

Winston-Salem. NC 27105

Casey Simmons

5161 HorneDr

Winston-Salem, NC 27105

Nakisa Simmons

930 Cleveland Ave #C
Winston-Salem, 27101

Christopher Sistrunk

1600 Northwinds PI #102
Charlotte, NC 2«210

Nita Smiley

3065-C Benjamin Ct

Ft. Meade, MD 2075 3

Jonathan Smith

4260 Brownsboro Rd #E1 6

Winston-Salem NC

Shavonda I Smith

General Delivery

Wahiut Core NC 27052

Tiffany R Smith

4638 Grindingstone Dr

Raleigh, NC 27052

Tonja U Smith

1821 E Fieldcrest Rd
Wilson, NC 27893

Tara Tate

7 23 Fehcia St

Winston-Saiem.NC 27104

Christy TiUey

507 Westside Dr

Lexington, NC 27292

Tasha Y Timberlake

3040 Forrester St

Durham, NC 27 704

Fehcia Tittle

204-A Lockhaven

Goldsboro, NC 27534

Marye E Vance

1314 Queens Rd

Kinston, NC 28501

Stovell Wade

1018 Chandler Ave

Burlington, NC 27215

Taneka Walker

920 FriarTuck Rd

Raleigh, NC 27610

Lament Wall

704 Graham St

Wadesboro, NC 28170

Vanessa Wall

5 366 Peppern St

Durham, NC 2 7704

Tiffany Nadie Walker

Rt2 Box 217-B

Norlina,NC 27563

Jimmy Worwack Jr.

School View Moble Home

Cheryl S Wright

2090-S Cole Rd.

Winston-Salem, NC 27045

James N Wright 11

6613 Spanish Oak Dr

Rural Hall, NC 27045

Zandora L Wood)-

Durham, NC

Shanta Yelverton

Oxon Hill MD

Preslyn Young

205-BYester OakWay E

Greensboro, NC 27408

Sabrina L Young

521 Dana Ct

Winston-Salem, NC 27103

Heather Zimmerman

3601 Windemere PI

Raleigh, NC 27604

Val Smith

4465 Bridal Creek West

Winston-Salem, NC 27106

Shannon Smylir

705 E Ashland Dr

Mebane, NC 27302

Jennifer Ward

P.O Box 452

Stanionsburg, NC 27883

Stephanie Watkins

2383 Greenwa)- Ave

Winston-Salem, NC 27105

Tawana Spencer

29 1 -V Datewood Dr

Winston-Salem,NC 2711

Stephanie White

1 3 I King George Ct

Jacksonville, NC 28546

Calvin Stamps

1021 Betty Dr

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Carlus Steele

Kimyarda Williams

1216 WiUowdale Dr

Durham, NC 27834

Lady Jane Strong

1065 Kelwyn Ln

Lewisville, NC 27023

Sean Squire

Rt 1 Box 224

Garysburg, NC 27831

Kelly A Williams

9111 Fort Foote Rd

Fort Washington, MD 20744

Kimyarda Williams

2501 Lisa Lane

Goldsboro, NC 275 34

Mattie Wilhams

1 302 E 4th St

Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Tonya Wilson

4260 Brownsboro Rd. Apt F 30

Winston-Salem, NC 27106

BB BS^sa B mmmsam



iSSS^



Depart to Serve

T- i

^^^'

?">

./%

>!

r#«

^fiifi

HHHHI



AiMisliiiW

:3

ISWl \



DEPART TO SERVE


